
Catalogue
2021



Welcome to Eleven’s 2021 catalogue, featuring our 
forthcoming and new titles

Dear Reader, 

Recent times saw a tremendous change on all aspects of our lives. Travelling 
became staying at home, meetings made room for emails, and physical interaction 
has been supplanted by intangibility. It will therefore come as no surprise that our 
brand-new catalogue is, for the very first time, wholly digital. Instead of it lying 
directly in front of you, the catalogue is now neatly presented on any of your 
devices. For those of us who enjoy holding a physical book, all our publications 
in the fields of law, criminology and public administration are still also very much 
available as hard copies.

This year we greatly expanded our selection of textbooks concerning arbitration 
law, Dutch law, European and international law, financial law, private law, and 
constitutional law. Here we can suggest our recently published Negotiating 
International Commercial Contracts, by Gustavo Moser and Michael McILwrath, 
and our second edition of Cases and Materials International and European 
Union Law, by Lana Said and Masuma Shahid. These publications not only help 
students with their studies, but also act as great source material to practitioners and 
academics alike. 

We are also eager as ever to inform you about our growing selection of Open 
Access content. Next to the regularly updated Open Access journal articles, we 
have published three books including the FIDE XXIX congress proceeding as well as 
Civil Courts Coping with Covid-19, by Bart Krans and Anna Nylund, which can 
be purchased in hard copy or freely accessed digitally via www.elevenpub.com. 
Moreover, this year we published a staggering number of interesting, impactful 
and thought-provoking titles. We are certain that each and every one of these will 
undoubtedly make great additions to your (digital) book shelves. 

A listing of our full catalogue (backlist and forthcoming titles) can be found on our 
website www.elevenpub.com. Should you have any questions about our publishing 
programme, or if you are interested in exploring publication possibilities, please do 
not hesitate to contact us at info@elevenpub.com or f.hensen@boom.nl.

Frans Hensen
(Marketer)



1

Table of Contents

Recently Published 2 

 Air and Space Law 3
 Business, Commercial and Financial Law 6
 Constitutional Law and Human Rights 10
 Criminal Law and Criminology 15
 Environmental Law 19
 European and International Law 21
 Law (miscellany) 24
 Public Administration / Political Science 26

Textbooks 28

Journals 35
 
Forthcoming Publications 41

Index 43



Recently
Published

Please note that all quoted prices may be 
subject to change without prior notice, 
and do not include shipping. Prices 
indicated in euros are inclusive of VAT. 
Prices indicated in any other currency are 
exclusive of VAT. For more information 
contact info@ elevenpub.com.



3

While the benefits and privileges of IATA as a trade 
association are significant and cannot be underrated, its 
massive foray into the domain of economic regulation has 
given rise to serious questions. Disputes relating to the 
structure and its quasi international regulatory power have 
already been addressed by national courts and regulatory 
authorities but no common or uniform guiding principles 
have emerged whereby IATA rules and their legitimacy 
could be evaluated on a universal scale. This book com-
prises an in-depth study of this conflict and its relevance 
for the airline consumer. It also discusses and proposes 
solutions on an international scale. It is thereby intended to 
serve as a valuable source of information that will inspire 
further deliberations on the subject and as a useful working 
tool for scholars and practitioners alike.
Series: Essential Air and Space Law (vol. 23)
Series editor: Marietta Benkö

International Air Transport 
Association (IATA)
Structure and Legitimacy of its Quasi International 
Regulatory Power
Lasantha Hettiarachchi

ISBN: 978-94-9094-758-3
eISBN: 978-90-5454-915-4
hardcover
258 pp.
book / ebook: € 77.50 | $ 94.99 | £ 77.00

Space Law: Basic Legal Documents
Karl-Heinz Böckstiegel and Marietta Benkö (Eds.)

This six-volume loose-leaf, first published in 1989, presents 
a comprehensive collection of basic legal documents on 
space law. It is an essential reference and research tool for 
all those involved in the formulation, implementation and 
 operation of space law and policy. Its loose-leaf format 
ensures that the material is kept fully up-to-date. Eleven 
is proud to announce that an online version is available 
at  www.slbld.com. The online version is updated on an 
ongoing basis and features full searchability, a linked table 
of contents as well as bookmarked sections to ensure that 
the desired section can be quickly found. Subscribers can 
choose between an online only subscription or a subscrip-
tion to both the paper version and the online.

4382 pp.
loose-leaf and online: € 530.00 | $ 653.99 | £ 524.50
online: € 275.00 (excl. VAT) | $ 369.50 | £ 297.00 Please visit: www.slbld.com

A
ir and Space Law

A
ir and Space Law



Also available:

IISL Proceedings Online
The complete archive of all 
Proceedings since 1992

This volume contains the proceedings of the 62nd 
Colloquium on the Law of Outer Space held in 
Washington DC, USA in October 2019, as well 
as the report of the IISL Standing Committee on 
the Status of International Agreements Relating to 
Activities in Outer Space and the Report of the IISL 
Working Group on Cyber Law.
Series: Proceedings of the International Institute of 
Space Law (vol. 62)

Proceedings of 
the International 
Institute of Space 
Law 2019
P.J. Blount, Tanja Masson-Zwaan, Rafael 
Moro-Aguilar and Kai-Uwe Schrogl (Eds.)

Air and Space Law

ISBN: 978-94-6236-164-5
eISBN: 978-90-5931-731-4
hardcover
584 pp.

book / ebook
€ 145.00
$ 178.99
£ 143.50

online:
€ 106.00 (excl. VAT)
$ 142.50
£ 114.50

Please visit:
www.elevenjournals.com/iisl

Air and Space Law

PROCEEDINGS OF 
THE INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE 

OF SPACE LAW

2019

PROCEEDINGS OF 
THE INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE THE INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE 

OF SPACE LAW

PRO
C

EED
IN

G
S O

F 
TH

E IN
TERN

A
TIO

N
A

L IN
STITU

TE 

2019

4



5

A
ir and Space Law

A
ir and Space Law

ISBN: 978-94-6236-203-1
eISBN: 978-90-8974-528-6
hardcover
394 pp.

book / ebook:
€ 95.00
$ 116.99
£ 94.00

This book provides a comprehensive account of 
Japan's space program, including the history of its 
space organizations, laws, and policies. The two 
main laws covering space activities are the Act on 

Launching of Spacecraft, etc. and Control of Spacecraft, and the Act on Ensuring 
Appropriate Handling of Satellite Remote Sensing Data, both of which are discussed 
in detail. Also closely examined is the 2020 Basic Plan on Space Policy, which deals 
with the broad policy goals and specific programs of Japan's space development. 
In addition, a more general overview of Japanese foreign investment legislation is 
discussed for the benefit of non-Japanese participants in Japan-based space activities.
The book is aimed at readers who are interested in Japanese space law, have a 
general interest in Japan’s space development, or who may be considering participa-
tion in a growing and increasingly diverse array of Japanese space-related business 
opportunities.
Series: Essential Air and Space Law (vol. 24)
Series editor: Marietta Benkö

Japan in Space
National Architecture, Policy, Legislation 
and  Business in the 21st Century
Masataka Ogasawara and Joel Greer (Eds.)

japan
in

space

s e r i e s  e d i t o r  
m a r i e t t a  b e n k ö

e d i t e d  b y  
m a s a t a k a  o g a s a w a r a  

a n d  j o e l  g r e e r

m
asataka ogasaw

ara 

asl

japan in space
national architecture, policy, 
legislation and business in the 
21st century

essential 
air and 

space law

The use of unmanned aircrafts, commonly known 
as drones, is developing at a fast pace worldwide. 
Drones are extremely versatile and capable of 

performing a wide variety of applications. However, applicable regulations are still 
lagging behind in technological progress and volume growth.
The authors provide an in-depth study on prevailing drone law and policy in order 
to achieve a seamless integration of drone technology into the legal order of civil 
aviation. The drone market largely depends on the successful implementation of such 
a comprehensive international regulatory framework that will allow for safe, secure 
and environmentally friendly operations, while technologies must be mature enough 
to ensure full integration of drones into non-segregated airspace in the foreseeable 
future. Monitoring, evaluating and analysing drone operations is a continuous and 
systematic process, generating knowledge and best practices, also for streamlining 
such an all-encompassing regulatory framework.
Series: Essential Air and Space Law (vol. 25)
Series editor: Marietta Benkö

Drone Law and 
Policy
Integration into the Legal Order of 
Civil Aviation
Ronald Schnitker and Dick van het Kaar

drone
law

and
policy

drone law 
and policy

s e r i e s  e d i t o r  
m a r i e t t a  b e n k ö

b y  r o n a l d  s c h n i t k e r  
a n d  d i c k  v a n  h e t  k a a r

schnitker
&

van
het

kaar

55
asl

integration into the legal order 
of civil aviation

essential 
air and 

space law
ISBN: 978-94-6236-198-0
eISBN: 978-90-8974-514-9
hardcover
382 pp.

book / ebook:
€ 95.00
$ 116.99
£ 94.00

Air and Space Law

Air and Space Law



6

Bu
sin

es
s,

 C
om

m
er

ci
al

 a
nd

 F
in

an
ci

al
 L

aw
Bu

sin
es

s,
 C

om
m

er
ci

al
 a

nd
 F

in
an

ci
al

 L
aw

Confidentiality, Secrecy 
and Privilege in 
Corporate Insolvency 
and Bank Resolution
Bob Wessels and Shuai Guo

This book examines confidentiality, secrecy and privilege 
issues in insolvency proceedings for corporates and banks. It 
attempts to fill the gap that the authors have identified. Bank-
ruptcy and insolvency legal research, in particular, seem to 
lack clear definitions, incomplete laws and cases with respect 
to the application of these three themes in corporate insolven-
cy and bank resolution proceedings. Moreover, there are still 
inconsistent views and opinions of judicial authorities across 
different jurisdictions about these topics. The study deliberately 
has a focused aim by arranging a unique collection of rules 
and court cases, approached from different perspectives of 
relevant stakeholders. It provides a mapping exercise with 
sources and commentary aimed at practitioners and scholars 
of insolvency law, which will come to more light and depth in 
legal environments that in themselves present a legal frame-
work. Also, this book will serve as a preliminary research for 
additional research projects and other publications.
Series: European and International Insolvency Law Studies 
(vol. 6)

ISBN: 978-94-6236-167-6
eISBN: 978-90-5931-794-9
hardcover
228 pp.
book / ebook: € 75.00 | $ 91.99 | £ 74.50

Special note: This book contains articles in four different languages 
(i.e. English, Dutch, German and French.)

De bijdragen in dit Festschrift behandelen diverse onderwerpen van het 
binnenvaart recht. De redactie hoopt dat de lezer deze met vrucht en met plezier 
zal consulteren, en is ervan overtuigd dat dit Festschrift een waardevolle bijdrage 
zal vormen aan de rechtsliteratuur over het binnenvaartrecht.

Festschrift Resi Hacksteiner
A Voyage Through the Law of Inland Shipping
Frank Smeele, Krijn Haak, Martin Fisher, Willem Sprenger and Frank Stevens (Eds.)

FESTSCHRIFT
RESI HACKSTEINER

A voyage through 
the Law of 
Inland Shipping

FESTSCHRIFT   RESI HACKSTEINER

ISBN: 978-94-6236-995-5
eISBN: 978-94-6094-520-5
hardcover
356 pp.
book / ebook: € 58.00 | $ 70.99 | £ 57.50



7

Credit rating agency 
liability in Europe

D
J

V
E

R
H

E
IJ

C
red

it
ratin

g
agen

cy
liab

ility
in

Eu
rop

e D.J. VERHEIJ

MI
44

Rating the combination of EU and
national law in rights of redress

INSTITUUT VOOR

RECHTSWETENSCHAPPELIJK

ONDERZOEK

The credit rating industry called for many debates on 
its civil liability since the origin of the industry at the 
beginning of the twentieth century. In 2013, the Union 
legislature introduced a right to damages, which issuers 
and investors can directly enforce against credit rat-
ing agencies under Article 35a CRA Regulation. This 
provision has drawn attention because of its remarkable 
structure: Article 35a CRA Regulation introduced a legal 
ground for civil liability at the European level, while gen-
eral tort law has not been harmonised at the European 
level. This book investigates Article 35a CRA Regulation 
from multiple legal perspectives. Combining EU law, 
Private International Law and Dutch, French, German 
and English national private law, this book answers 
the main question of whether Article 35a CRA Regula-
tion achieves its post-crisis goal of being an adequate 

right of redress for issuers and investors whilst it has to 
be interpreted under various systems of national law. 
In  answering this question, the book takes a broader 
 European approach and also rates the usefulness of 
Article 35a CRA Regulation as a European template for 
civil liability to be used by the Union legislature.
Series: E.M. Meijers Institute for Scientific Legal 
Research (vol. 344)

Credit rating agency liability 
in Europe
Rating the combination of EU and national law in 
rights of redress
D.J. Verheij

ISBN: 978-94-6236-144-7
eISBN: 978-90-5454-923-9
paperback
574 pp.
book / ebook: € 89.00 | $ 109.99 | £ 88.00

Distressed Debt Trading
Brave New EU Legal Rules in Relation to Bold New Strategies
Netherlands Association for Comparative and International Insolvency Law (NACIIL)

PREADVIEZEN / REPORTS 2019

Nederlandse Vereniging voor Rechtsvergelijkend 
en Internationaal Insolventierecht (NVRII)  /  
Netherlands Association for Comparative and 
International Insolvency Law (NACIIL)

NVRII / NACILL

DISTRESSED DEBT TRADING
BRAVE NEW EU LEGAL RULES IN 
RELATION TO BOLD NEW STRATEGIES

DISTRESSED DEBT TRADING    BRAVE NEW
 EU LEGAL RULES IN RELATION TO BOLD NEW

 STRATEGIES

ISBN: 978-94-6236-148-5
eISBN: 978-90-5454-958-1
paperback
138 pp.
book / ebook: € 41.50 | $ 50.99 | £ 41.00

This book contains the 
four reports (pread-
viezen) presented at the 
2019 NACIIL annual 
meeting on ‘Distressed 
debt trading: brave 
new EU legal rules in 
relation to bold new 
strategies’. It is easy to 

be critical of distressed debt investors and the practice of 
acquiring debt at a discount and subsequently making a 
profit. On the other hand, distressed debt investors pro-
vide a relatively easy and quick way out for non-profes-
sional and professional creditors alike. Curbing the rights 
of distressed traders would therefor also indirectly curb 

the rights of original creditors. Furthermore, the European 
Union views distressed debt trading as a way of dealing 
with excessive Non-Performing Loans (NPL). Whatever 
your take is on the practice of distressed debt trading, it 
is here to stay and is likely to influence European insol-
vency practice in ways similar to US and even more so 
as a result of COVID-19.
Series: Reports NACIIL

Business, C
om

m
ercial and Financial Law

Business, C
om

m
ercial and Financial Law



8

Insider guarantees play 
a crucial role in corpo-
rate finance. In small 
and medium companies 
shareholders frequently 

guarantee business debts towards a professional creditor, 
often the bank. In corporate groups, group companies 
often guarantee each other’s debts towards a lender. The 
economic dynamics involved are however poorly under-
stood. This book gives an in-depth overview of the eco-
nomic dynamics involved and reviews the legal regulation 
of these dynamics in the legal systems of the US, Germany 
and the Netherlands. The guarantee relationship can 
lead to efficiency gains, but is also prone to opportunistic 
use towards both insiders and outsiders of the relation-
ship. German, Dutch and US law have some, but widely 

differing and in any case very limited mechanisms to deal 
with opportunistic use. Legal practitioners will appreciate 
the clear guidance on the dynamics and the overview of 
the regulation of and (liability) risks for parties involved. 
Academics will appreciate the innovative and thorough 
methodological approach.
Series: European and International Insolvency Law Studies 
(vol. 5)

Insider Guarantees in 
Corporate Finance
Aart Jonkers

ISBN: 978-90-7759-600-5
eISBN: 978-94-6094-852-7
hardcover
388 pp.
book / ebook: € 105.50 | $ 129.99 | £ 104.50

Foreign Takeover Bids in China 
and the Netherlands
A Comparative Study of its Legislative Design
Du Du

FOREIGN 
TAKEOVER BIDS 
IN CHINA AND 
THE NETHERLANDS
A Comparative Study 
of Its Legislative Design

FO
REIG

N
 TA

K
EO

V
ER BID

S IN
 

Du Du 都督

D
u D

u
都
督

Foreign takeovers have 
triggered increasing 
vigilance of host 

governments, as foreign ownership is likely to be deemed 
a potential threat to local employment, strategic assets, 
economic network, high tech competitiveness, and national 
security. Consequently, various countries have imposed 
different  degrees of restriction on foreign investors. The 
disparity that lies in the national rules regarding foreign 
takeovers implies that while companies in some countries 
are well shielded against foreign buyers, the policy 
toolkits available to protect local companies are likely 
to remain empty in other countries. Hence, recent years 
have witnessed an escalating increase in calls for a 
more reciprocal environment for cross border takeovers. 
Against this background, this book aims to investigate 

how national legislative designs react to the foreign 
takeover-related concerns in China and the Netherlands 
and accordingly propose several recommendations that 
may contribute to promoting a level playing field. As a 
timely refection upon the increasingly protectionist national 
markets, this book will be interesting and inspiring for 
practitioners, academics, and policymakers in China, 
the EU and even beyond.

ISBN: 978-94-6236-166-9
eISBN: 978-90-5931-789-5
hardcover
360 pp.
book / ebook: € 85.00 | $ 104.99 | £ 84.00

European and Internat ional  Insolvency Law Studies 

INSIDER GUARANTEES  
IN CORPORATE FINANCE  
 

5
Aart Jonkers

A
. Jonkers

IN
SID

ER G
U

A
RA

N
TEES  

Bu
sin

es
s,

 C
om

m
er

ci
al

 a
nd

 F
in

an
ci

al
 L

aw
Bu

sin
es

s,
 C

om
m

er
ci

al
 a

nd
 F

in
an

ci
al

 L
aw



9

Major processes of transformation in the legal system of 
Cyprus have only begun as a result of the effects of the 
financial crisis, despite initial hopes of combining acces-
sion with modernization of the law. Over-indebtedness 
problems and court congestion have been the impetus 
for change, with the EU having a major role in the ad-
opted solutions. This book aims at examining the impact 
of European contract law and civil procedure upon the 
legal system of Cyprus, taking into account its mixed 
elements and whether these elements have contributed 
towards a smooth reception of EU law. The analysis in 
this book focuses on contract law and civil procedure. 
The New Deal for Consumers and the recent emphasis 
on ensuring the effectiveness of EU (consumer) law is an 

important part of the study. The analysis of the jurispru-
dence from Cyprus and the cross-comparisons with other 
jurisdictions are available to both Cypriot jurists and 
academics on the one hand, and jurists and academics 
of comparative and European contract law on the other.
Series: Maastricht Law Series (vol. 20)

This volume is the sev-
enth instalment in the 
Property Law Perspec-
tives Series. Produced 
by the Young Property 
Lawyers’ Forum, a 

global network of young property law scholars, this 
volume presents the carefully curated highlights of two 
consecutive conferences held at the University of Maas-
tricht and the University of Glasgow. A broad range of 
property law topics are covered in this book within the 
three themes of ‘Objects of Property Rights’, ‘Property 
and Justice’, and ‘Property and Land’. The chapters have 
been submitted by talented young researchers from juris-
dictions around the world including Serbia, Chile, and 

South Africa, with each chapter providing an interesting 
analysis of an important aspect of property law. This 
book merits the attention of every student and academic 
interested in new developments in property scholarship, 
as well as of legal practitioners looking to place societal 
developments into a legal context.
Series: Maastricht Law Series (vol. 17)

Property Law Perspectives VII
Jill Robbie and Bram Akkermans (Eds.)

ISBN: 978-94-6236-181-2
eISBN: 978-90-8974-338-1
paperback
192 pp.
book / ebook: € 65.00 | $ 79.99 | £ 64.50

The Impact of Europeanization 
in Cyprus Contract Law and 
the Spill-Over to Matters of 
Civil Procedure
More Pieces on the Mosaic?
Nicholas Mouttotos

ISBN: 978-94-6236-206-2
eISBN: 978-90-8974-541-5
paperback
454 pp.
book / ebook: € 79.00 | $ 96.99 | £ 78.50

Property Law
Perspectives VII

Maastricht 
Law 

Series
17

Jill Robbie and Bram Akkermans (eds.)

Robbie
Akkerm

ans
Property

Law
Perspectives

VII

7

M
aastrichtLaw

Series

The Impact of Europeanization
in Cyprus Contract Law 

and the Spill-Over to 
Matters of Civil Procedure

More Pieces on the Mosaic?

Maastricht 
Law 

Series
20

Nicholas Mouttotos

0

M
outtotos

M
aastricht 

Law
The

Im
pactofEuropeanization

in
Cyprus

ContractLaw

Business, C
om

m
ercial and Financial Law

Business, C
om

m
ercial and Financial Law



10

This book examines the right to freedom of expression 
under the Cameroonian constitution and international law. 
It argues that the constitutional changes or reforms which 
have taken place in Cameroon since it gained indepen-
dence, have resulted in the entrenchment of fundamental 
rights, including specific phrases in the preamble relating 
to freedom of expression. These phrases approximate 
to the standards provided for under international law on 
human rights. The book explains the extent to which the 
general comments and concluding observations of relevant 
UN Committees, the AU Commission and other related 
bodies have been influencing the state under consideration 
to take effective measures to give full effect to freedom of 
expression. It further argues that despite its constitutional 
and international guarantee, the right to freedom of ex-
pression has not been adequately enjoyed in Cameroon, 
which is partly due to the lack of well-defined legislation 

and effective enforcement mechanisms to ensure adequate 
protection for individual rights holders. In addition, it 
contends that states must comply with their treaty obliga-
tions under international law as a matter of constitutional 
and human rights doctrine. Freedom of Expression under 
the Cameroonian Constitution and International Law will 
contribute to the academic inquiry into an appropriate 
legal framework for addressing the right to freedom of 
expression and other fundamental rights and freedoms and 
the effectiveness of the various mechanisms put in place 
by states to deal with human rights violations. The book 
will be of interest to international law and human rights 
scholars, students, judges in local and international jurisdic-
tions as well as the civil society. Finally, it is also meant 
to inspire further research in the field of civil and political 
rights.

Freedom of Expression 
under the Cameroonian 
Constitution and 
International Law
A Critical Survey of Contemporary Challenges
Eric C. Muma

ISBN: 978-94-9094-783-5
eISBN: 978-90-5454-957-4
hardcover
332 pp.
book / ebook: € 98.00 | $ 120.99 | £ 97.00

C
on

sti
tu

tio
na

l L
aw

 a
nd

 H
um

an
 R

ig
ht

s



11

Atrocity Crimes, Atrocity 
Laws and Justice in Afri-
ca provides a detailed 
analysis of the law and 
practice of international 
criminal justice in atroc-
ity situations within Afri-
ca. Using the framework 

of atrocity law and justice, it examines national, region-
al, and international trials for atrocity crimes, including 
trials before foreign courts, while paying attention to the 
challenges posed by extradition laws to the attainment of 
justice. The book also discusses quasi-criminal processes 
adopted by some countries for bringing perpetrators 
to justice. It notes the politics of and the tensions within 
international criminal justice, the unending challenges 
to the existing framework by African countries, and the 
possibility of the emergence of an alternative or comple-

mentary regional criminal justice system. This book will 
be of interest to both academics and practitioners in the 
areas of mass atrocity studies, and international criminal 
law and justice. It will be a valuable tool for students and 
others studying international criminal law, international 
human rights, international humanitarian law, and the 
politics of international criminal justice. Anyone interest-
ed in atrocity law and justice in Africa will find this an 
indispensable text.

Atrocity Crimes, Atrocity Laws 
and Justice in Africa
Babafemi Akinrinade

Atrocity Crimes, 
Atrocity Laws and 
Justice in Africa

Babafemi Akinrinade

A
trocity C

rim
es, A

trocity Law
s an

d
 Ju

stice in
 A

frica
A
kin

rin
ad

e

Climate change and 
other forms of environ-
mental degradation, 
such as earthquakes 

and soil erosion, in combination with other factors, such 
as poverty, lack of government action and armed conflict, 
can lead to forced migration. The protection of these 
environmental refugees requires a different approach 
than that of ‘traditional war refugees’. Most environmental 
refugees are internally displaced. As a result, developing 
countries that are hit hardest by the negative effects of 
climate change, also have to deal with high numbers of 
internally displaced persons. These countries rely on inter-
national support to be able to bear the costs of mitigation 
and adaptation measures. The current legal system not 
only offers insufficient protection for environmental refu-
gees, but also offers insufficient opportunities for support 
by the international community. Principles and rules of 

international environmental law, human rights law and 
State responsibility can be used in an instrumental way to 
co-finance and support local measures. This thesis argues 
for the combination of a human rights-based, security 
and State responsibility approach to create medium and 
long-term protection regimes for environmental refugees 
that makes use of the possibilities to prevent migration or, 
if inevitably, manage migration.
Series: E.M. Meijers Institute for Scientific Legal Research 
(vol. 342)

The International Legal 
Protection of Environmental 
Refugees
A human rights-based, security and State responsibility approach
J.M.M. van der Vliet

The International 
Legal Protection of 
Environmental Refugees

J
M

M
V

A
N

D
E

R
V

L
IE

T
T

h
e In

tern
ation

al Legal Protection
 

J.M.M. VAN DER VLIET

MI
42

A human rights-based, security and 
State responsibility approach

INSTITUUT VOOR

RECHTSWETENSCHAPPELIJK

ONDERZOEK

ISBN: 978-94-6236-139-3
eISBN: 978-90-5454-746-4
paperback
470 pp.
book / ebook: € 77.00 | $ 94.99 | £ 76.50

ISBN: 978-94-6236-923-8
eISBN: 978-90-8974-234-6
paperback
502 pp.
book / ebook: € 110.00 | $ 135.99 | £ 109.00

C
onstitutional Law

 and H
um

an Rights
C

onstitutional Law
 and H

um
an Rights



ISBN: 978-94-6236-175-1
eISBN: 978-90-8974-065-6
hardcover
570 pp.

book / ebook:
€ 87.00
$ 106.99
£ 86.00 Struggles over resources are not new for indigenous 

peoples. One of the latest arenas for recognition 
of their rights regards their intangibles, such as the 
protection of their traditional cultural expressions 

(TCEs). Most attention for protection from unauthorised use has occurred in the sphere 
of intellectual property law, notably copyright law. However, both protection argu-
ments and context indicate wider implications of the issue, which include preservation 
of cultural heritage and exercise and enjoyment of human rights such as the rights to 
self-determination and participation in cultural life. This book breaks new ground by 
pursuing a transdisciplinary approach in support of the argument that the protection 
of TCEs cannot be viewed as an isolated issue of intellectual property. In addition to 
copyright law, the extensive analysis also includes the legal frameworks of cultural 
heritage and human rights law in order to uncover shared central values to guide 
efforts and approaches to TCE protection in going forward. Operationalisation of 
the shared central values can guide the process of moving towards a more compre-
hensive perspective of the protection of TCEs. Hence, the main aim of the book is 
to demonstrate the strength of looking across the boundaries of legal domains and 
mandates and to argue the necessity of pursuing a diverse legal and policy response. 
With its novel approach and thorough analysis, covering three legal frameworks not 
usually connected in such an integrated way, the book offers a significant contribution 
to the field of protection of traditional knowledge and cultural expressions. It is highly 
relevant for interest groups, scholars, students and professionals in the areas of (inter-
national) intellectual property law, cultural heritage and human rights, with a specific 
focus on cultural rights, the rights of indigenous peoples and heritage.

Legal Shape-shifting
On the protection of traditional cultural 
expressions and crossing the boundaries 
between copyright, cultural heritage and 
human rights law
J.M. Breemen

Constitutional Law 
and Human Rights

LEGAL
SHAPE-

SHIFTING

LEG
A

L SH
A

P
E-SH

IFTIN
G

On the protection of 
traditional cultural 

expressions and 
crossing the boundaries 

between copyright, 
cultural heritage and 

human rights law

J.M. Breemen

J.M
. Breem

en

12



13

ISBN: 978-94-9094-723-1
eISBN: 978-90-5454-669-6
paperback
376 pp.

book / ebook: 
€ 61.00
$ 74.99
£ 60.50

Are liberal democracies in decline? If they are, what 
role does populism play in this? What can and 
should democracies do to defend their core features 
against ‘democratic decay’? And which features can 
be considered essential? These are difficult questions 
further complicated by the realisation that their answers 

depend on perspective. Populism and democratic decay are global phenomena but 
they play out differently in different countries and regions. They also cannot be properly 
understood through the lens of one discipline alone. This book brings together scholars 
of political science and law, who look at populism, democratic decay, and possible 
means to protect democratic constitutionalism from global, regional (European) and 
national angles. The book is made up of two parts. The first part discusses general 
aspects of populism. The second part of the book consists of seven country reports and 
one regional report; each analysing the success or failure of national constitutional 
safeguards against populism in the local constitutional and socio-political context. From 
East-Central Europe to the United Kingdom, from Italy to the Philippines, the pictures 
painted in these articles are diverse, yet enlightening and relevant from a comparative 
perspective.

Populism and 
Democracy
Sascha Hardt, Aalt Willem Heringa and Hoai-Thu 
Nguyen (Eds.)

Constitutional Law 
and Human Rights

Constitutional Law 
and Human Rights

ISBN: 978-94-6236-127-0
eISBN: 978-90-5454-362-6
hardcover
572 pp.

book / ebook:
€ 92.50
$ 113.99
£ 91.50

The ICTY closed its doors in 2017. It had been set 
up in 1993 in order to prosecute crimes committed 
during the Yugoslav wars in the 1990s. Although 
its mandate was limited to that of a criminal court, 
the Tribunal aimed at strengthening the rule of law in 

the countries under its jurisdiction. This book examines in what respect the ICTY had 
an impact on the Bosnian and Serbian criminal justice systems. It examines five areas 
where the footprint of the international tribunal is most tangible: national war crimes 
institutions, domestic criminal legislation and jurisprudence, witnesses’ and victims’ 
matters, and the use of technology in the criminal process. In the end, it is determined 
whether this influence indeed contributed to the rule of law in Bosnia and Herzegovina 
and Serbia. Academics might be interested in this research as it contributes to under-
standing the domestic impact of international institutions. Practitioners will be guided 
in setting up and operating international war crimes courts, if strengthening the rule of 
law is a desired (side) effect of that court.

Longer Than Life
How the ICTY Strengthened the Rule of 
Law in Bosnia and Herzegovina and 
Serbia
Kei Hannah Brodersen

Longer 
Than 
Life

LONGER THAN LIFE

H O W  T H E  I C T Y 
S T R E N G T H E N E D 
T H E  RU L E  O F  L A W 
I N  BO S N I A  A N D 
H E R Z E G O V I N A 
A N D  S E R B I A

Ke i  H a n n a h  B ro d e r s e n

Kei Hannah Brodersen

H
A

R
D

T
, H

E
R

IN
G

A
, N

G
U

Y
E

N
 (E

D
S.)

Populism
 and D

em
ocracy

Populism and 
Democracy

S A S C H A  H A R D T,  A A LT  W I L L E M  H E R I N GA  &  
H OA I - T H U  N G U Y E N  ( E D S. )



ISBN: 978-94-9094-715-6
eISBN: 978-90-5454-659-7
hardcover
220 pp.

book / ebook: 
€ 88.00
$ 107.99
£ 87.00

This book examines the South Asian constitutional 
systems (India 1950, Bangladesh 1972, Pakistan 
1973, Sri Lanka 1978, Bhutan 2008, Nepal 

2015), adopting a comparative law and ‘contextual’ approach. Social diversity is 
the main feature of this geographical region, vast in dimension, also according to its 
demographic profile. This is why studying this area from a legal and institutional per-
spective is not only a crucial need for comparative law, but also a major methodolog-
ical and intellectual challenge. The adopted methodology, that goes far beyond legal 
orientalism, highlights the pragmatic attitude of South Asian legal systems, considering 
the achievements of constitutionalism in this area as genuinely worthy of in-depth anal-
ysis, and not as mere replicas of Western standards. The most interesting contribution 
of this study concerns the relations between federalism and the multicultural State, 
showing that the recognition of cultural diversity is the starting point for the elabora-
tion of a constitutional order aimed at ensuring the cohesion of State structures.
Series: Comparative Public Law Treatise

South Asian 
Constitutional 
Systems
Domenico Amirante (Ed.)

Constitutional Law 
and Human Rights

C
O

M
P

A
R

A
T

I
V

E
 

P
U

B
L

I
C

 
L

A
W

 
T

R
E

A
T

I
S

E 

South Asian 
Constitutional 
Systems

Founded and
directed by 
Giuseppe Franco Ferrari

South A
sian C

onstitutional System
s

Am
irante (Ed.) 

Domenico Amirante (Ed.)

ISBN: 978-94-6236-123-2
eISBN: 978-90-5454-526-2
hardcover
368 pp.

book / ebook:
€ 105.50 
$ 129.99
£ 104.50 Decades of talk of the human rights 

revolution has triggered impatience and 
disappointment with a once cherished 

idea(l). Lately the backlash has received momentum from populist and 
illiberal political movements. Essays in this volume offer theoretical per-
spectives and practical insights on developments in Europe, the Americas 
and South Africa. Authors show how instruments, institutions and practices 
of human rights protection are used to undermine liberties. The picture in-
cludes strategic illiberal politcal actors as well as the (sometimes unwitting) 
contributions of human rights defenders, national and regional courts. This 
volume calls for a much needed conversation on the future of human rights 
among scholars and practitioners of human rights. It also invites students of 
populist and illiberal governments to join the debate.
Series: Issues in Constitutional Law (vol. 10)

Critical Essays 
on Human Rights 
Criticism
András Sajó and Renáta Uitz (Eds.)

Constitutional Law 
and Human Rights

critical essays 

issues in 
constitutional lawl

e d i t e d  b y
a n d r á s  s a j ó  a n d  r e n á t a  u i t z

edited by
andrás

sajó s e r i e s  e d i t o r
a n d r á s  s a j ó

critical essays 
on human rights criticism

14



15

The social, economic and technological developments of 
the late modern society have radically changed policing 
approaches both at national and supranational levels. With 
the anti-terrorism discourse and the global crises of mobil-
ities, the security needs of citizens is now at the pinnacle 
of government priorities. At the same time, traditional law 
enforcement faces an epistemological crisis through the 
digitalisation and privatization of security. Governments, 
and especially the police, are expected to either prevent or 
respond to security threats, and if necessary, to ensure order 
through rigorous measures. The traditional means of polic-
ing, however, is met with increasing difficulties to sustain 
their legitimacy on all fronts. Regarding the current subject 
of public security, several challenges can be identified. The 
shifting relationship between organizational and manage-
ment rules between the state and other governing bodies, 
the use of new technologies, and the fusion of different 
security units, such as intelligence services, the military, and 
the police, all contribute to new tensions in policing prac-
tices. These changes urge the need of a reflective policing 
science and the adaptation of existing theoretical approach-
es. Although several conceptual differentiations are made 
between policing practices, hardly any theoretical studies 
discuss the implication of current contextual differences 
between traditional welfare states and post-transitional 
societies. This book provides a critical interdisciplinary ap-
proach through contextualized thematic analyses of policing 
practices after the digital turn. All topics are discussed from 
different conceptual perspectives, and will assess how dig-
italization, global threats and privatization have changed 
traditional policing approaches. While challenging existing 
theoretical approaches in Anglo-Saxon policing studies, this 
editorial volume aims to promote critical law enforcement 
studies and the need for more empirical research and new 
conceptual methodologies in a digitized society.

A Critical Approach to Police Science
New Perspectives in Post-Transitional Policing Studies
Veronika Nagy and Klára Kerezsi (Eds.)

ISBN: 978-94-6236-887-3
eISBN: 978-94-6274-957-3
hardcover
404 pp.
book / ebook: € 99.00 | $ 121.99 | £ 98.00

C
rim

inal Law
 and C

rim
inology



16

Crime can be seen as an 
act of defiance against the 
rule of law, particularly if 
it is committed with intent. 
This intention is often to 
make unlawful gains, 
whether by theft, corruption 

or taking part in illegal markets, which in Europe are most of-
ten cross-border in nature. This entails that criminal defiance 
is not just a national issue: theft or fraud can be committed 
locally, while handling the illicit proceeds may require a 
cross-border movement. Obviously not every state faces the 
same defiance, or prioritises the same defiance. That may 
induce stronger states, for example the USA in its ‘war-on’ 
policy, to exert pressure on smaller states to accept the same 
interpretation (and legislation) of criminal defiance. Such 
‘legislative imperialism’ may itself be considered as defiant. 
Criminal defiance is risky: the authorities do not like to be 
seen as ‘soft’ and must visibly ‘hit back’. So successful crim-
inals must keep a low profile, though some crime groups, 

such as the criminal motor-cycle gangs, defy this principle by 
ostentatious conduct. Likewise, in the case of grand corrup-
tion in states where corruption has become endemic, we 
see criminal defiance, in the case of some eastern European 
countries the defiance by oligarchs, being a public matter. 
The 20th Cross-border Crime Colloquium, hosted in 2019 
by the Willem Pompe Institute of Utrecht University, presents 
this peer-reviewed volume to which 32 authors from all over 
Europe have contributed. It covers a broad range of exper-
tise and original research projects: from the UK, Germany 
and further to Russian Siberia and back to the frayed fringes 
of the Mediterranean shores where a host of migrant workers 
is ready to defy fate for a better life.

Criminal defiance in Europe and 
beyond From organised crime to crime-terror nexus
Petrus C. van Duyne, Dina Siegel, Georgios A. Antonopoulos,  
Jackie H. Harvey and Klaus von Lampe (Eds.)

ISBN: 978-94-6236-163-8
eISBN: 978-90-5931-718-5
paperback
572 pp.
book / ebook: € 65.00 | $ 79.99 | £ 64.50

Asset Freezing at the International 
Criminal Court and the United 
Nations Security Council
A Legal Protection Perspective
Daley J. Birkett

The International Criminal 
Court (ICC) and the United 
Nations Security Council 
(UNSC) are both empow-

ered to request States to freeze individuals’ assets. Regard-
less of their duration, such measures necessarily infringe 
upon the targets’ rights. Yet, the longer assets are frozen, the 
more acute these infringements can become. ICC-request-
ed asset freezes can endure from the issuance of an arrest 
warrant until the accused is acquitted or convicted, whereas 
UNSC ordered measures continue until international peace 
and security is restored. Asset freezes executed at the behest 
of the ICC and the UNSC are therefore rarely short in dura-
tion. The focus of this book rests on the two bodies’ exercise 
of their asset freezing powers, with a particular  emphasis 

on the legal protections available to the individuals at the 
receiving end of the procedures with which the ICC and 
the UNSC are equipped. This book will be of interest to 
practitioners, academics, government officials, members 
of civil society, and postgraduate students with an interest 
in public international law, especially international criminal 
justice and international human rights law.

SBN: 978-94-6236-185-0
eISBN: 978-90-8974-486-9
hardcover
246 pp.
book / ebook: € 57.50 | $ 70.99 | £ 57.00

Birkett

A Legal Protection Perspective

A
SSET FREEZIN

G
 AT TH

E IN
TERN

ATIO
N

A
L CRIM

IN
A

L 

ASSET FREEZING AT 
THE INTERNATIONAL 
CRIMINAL COURT AND 
THE UNITED NATIONS 
SECURITY COUNCIL

Daley J. Birkett

Petrus C. van Duyne
Dina Siegel

Georgios A. Antonopoulos
Jackie H. Harvey

Klaus von Lampe (Eds.)
Petrus C

. van D
uyne, D

ina Siegel, G
eorgios A

. A
ntonopoulos, 

Jackie H
. H

arvey, Klaus von Lam
pe (Eds.)

C
rim

inal defiance in 

Criminal defiance in 
Europe and beyond

F r o m  o r g a n i s e d  c r i m e 
t o   c r i m e - t e r r o r   n e x u s

C
rim

in
al

 L
aw

 a
nd

 C
rim

in
ol

og
y

C
rim

in
al

 L
aw

 a
nd

 C
rim

in
ol

og
y



17

ISBN: 978-94-6236-145-4
eISBN: 978-94-6236-146-1
hardcover
260 pp.

book / ebook:
€ 58.50
$ 71.99
£ 58.00

This books critically explores media framing of human 
trafficking for sexual exploitation in UK, Dutch and Ser-
bian media. It draws upon data from content analysis of 
online news reports and interviews with journalists and 

anti-trafficking professionals in order to further explore the framing of trafficking, its produc-
tion and consequences. Through a combination of quantitative, qualitative and visual re-
search methods, this book offers a comprehensive insight into the mediated representation 
of trafficking and addresses wider social and political implications of such portrayal. The 
media play an important role in fighting trafficking that expands beyond awareness rais-
ing and prevention of the crime. Reporting by the press can help mobilise public support, 
influence policy, monitor institutional response to trafficking, deconstruct stereotypes and 
foster a supportive environment in which victims recover. Therefore this book is relevant not 
only for criminologists, media and communications scholars, but it is also a useful source 
for anti-trafficking and media professionals that can find the set of recommendations lead-
ing towards a more responsible reporting on trafficking in human beings.

Media Framing of 
Human Trafficking for 
Sexual Exploitation
A Study of British, Dutch and Serbian Media
Elena Krsmanović

ISBN: 978-94-6236-133-1
eISBN: 978-90-5454-680-1
paperback
322 pp.

book / ebook:
€ 61.00
$ 74.99
£ 60.50

The success of many cybercrime investigations depends 
on the accessibility of electronic evidence (e-evidence) 
stored abroad. Whereas cybercrime knows no frontiers 
and cyberspace remains an un-territorialised realm, a 
State has territorial boundaries. Indonesia and many 

other States have attempted to resolve problems of cross-border access in obtaining 
e-evidence from cyberspace. This book investigates aspects of international law, criminal 
procedure law, and data protection law as foundations in improving Indonesian law 
and practice to resolve the problems. It presents pragmatic approaches on how a State 
may exercise sovereignty in cyberspace to obtain e-evidence located abroad and re-
main respectful of other States’ sovereignty. The book analyses the implementation of the 
Budapest Convention in facilitating its parties to obtain e-evidence expeditiously through 
direct cooperation with service providers. It explores options in establishing a direct co-
operation mechanism between US corporations and Indonesian authorities. This book is 
relevant for academics, policymakers, and practitioners from Indonesia and other States 
who are looking for practical insights or legal solutions in resolving issues of cross-border 
access to e-evidence.
Series: Maastricht Law Series (vol. 16)

Cross-border Access 
to Electronic Evidence
Improving Indonesian Law and Practice in 
Investigating Cybercrime
Josua Sitompul

Criminal Law 
and Criminology

Criminal Law 
and Criminology

Cross-border Access to 
Electronic Evidence

Improving Indonesian Law and Practice 
in Investigating Cybercrime

Maastricht 
Law 

Series
16

Josua Sitompul

6

Sitom
pul

M
aastricht 

Law

media framing 
of human trafficking 

for sexual 
exploitation

a study of British, Dutch 
and Serbian media

m
edia

fram
ing

ofhum
an

trafficking
forsexualexploitation

e l e n a  k r s m a n o v i ć  

elena
krsm

anović



ISBN: 978-94-6236-184-3
eISBN: 978-90-8974-450-0
hardcover
342 pp.

book / ebook: 
€ 45.00
$ 54.99
£ 44.50

This volume includes topics analysing the 
meaning of the Covid-19 pandemic and the 
social responses to it in various domains: from 
sex work to wildlife crimes, from new forms of 
social control in Brazil, Ecuador, Canada and 
Thailand to the role of music, the symbolism 
of face masks, the spreading of conspiracy 

theories, domestic violence, and more. It is composed of studies conducted by 
criminologists who belong to the ‘Utrecht school’. Criminology ‘Utrecht style’ is 
unique in the world in the sense that cultural, critical and global criminology are 
central to its research and teaching programme, ethnographic and netnograph-
ic methods are rigorously applied and further developed. The researches here 
presented – in all their variety, improvisation, and cross-pollination – contribute 
to the body of cultural criminological work, and go beyond. They explore 
themes and concepts underexposed in cultural criminology so far, and contribute 
to the further growth of this academic perspective through their combined under-
standings of crime and social reactions under extreme social circumstances.

Notes from Isolation
Global Criminological Perspectives on 
Coronavirus Pandemic
Dina Siegel (Ed.)

ISBN: 978-94-6236-119-5
eISBN: 978-94-6094-713-1
hardcover
404 pp.

book / ebook: 
€ 88.00
$ 107.99
£ 87.00 This book is about the concerns and unremitting 

attempts of Dutch state authorities to control and raise 
barriers against outlaw motorcycle gangs. It discusses 

how Dutch mayors go to great lengths to prevent the settlement of outlaw motorcycle 
gangs in clubhouses and bars; how state authorities look for ways to divert members 
away from civil service and private security companies; how the Dutch National Police 
attempts to frustrate the internal cohesiveness of outlaw motorcycle gangs through 
criminal investigations; and why the Dutch courts recently banned a number of clubs 
at the request of the Public Prosecution Service. In the attempt to describe, understand 
and explain this approach, this empirical study builds on the work of several scholars 
who all in their own way characterized contemporary society by the efforts to prevent 
crime in the earliest stages possible, which attempts are inherently coupled with a focus 
on the ‘future’, ‘threats’, ‘dangers’, ‘indicators’, ‘barriers’ and ‘risks’. By conducting a 
social constructivist analysis through time, the author reveals that the approach to outlaw 
motorcycle gangs has made a 180-degree shift from inclusion in the 1970s to exclusion 
in present times. In doing so, it is argued that today’s efforts to raise preventive barriers 
against outlaw motorcycle gangs must not be solely explained by the urge to prevent 
crime, but also as a way to mark the moral boundaries of society.

Raising Moral 
Barriers
An empirical study on the Dutch 
approach to outlaw motorcycle gangs
Teun van Ruitenburg

Criminal Law 
and Criminology

Criminal Law 
and Criminology

notes from 
isolation

global criminological 
perspectives on 

coronavirus pandemic

notes
from

isolation

e d i t e d  b y
D i n a  S i e g e l  

edited
by

D
ina

Siegel

RAISING
MORAL

BARRIERS
RA

ISIN
G

M
O

RA
L BA

RRIERS

AN EMPIRICAL STUDY ON 
THE DUTCH APPROACH TO 

OUTLAW MOTORCYCLE GANGS

Teun van Ruitenburg

Teun van Rui tenburg

18



19

TERRORISM AND 
COUNTERTERRORISM 
AFTER THE CALIPHATE
Afshin Ellian
Bastiaan Rijpkema
Gelijn Molier   
(Eds.)

TERRO
RISM

 A
N

D
 C

O
U

N
TERTERRO

RISM
 A

FTER TH
E C

A
LIPH

A
TE

ISBN: 978-94-6236-159-1
eISBN: 978-90-5931-648-5
hardcover
288 pp.

book / ebook: 
€ 65.00
$ 79.99
£ 64.50

The Islamic State (ISIS) perplexed the world when its leader Abu Bakr Al-Baghdadi de-
clared a caliphate in 2014. This declaration was not just followed by territorial expan-
sion, but also by several new developments in terrorism’s actors, ideology, methods and 
geopolitics. Terrorism and Counterterrorism after the Caliphate analyzes these new devel-
opments in terrorism and counterterrorism in the wake of the ISIS-caliphate. This multidis-
ciplinary volume combines legal, philosophical and international relations perspectives 
in two main lines of inquiry. First, the concepts relevant to terrorism and counter-terrorism 
studies are analyzed, such as the status of the ‘caliphate’, the role of ‘ideology’ and the 
links with ‘militant democracy’. Second, country-specific contributions discuss the latest 
developments in terrorism and counterterrorism in Belgium, the Netherlands, Germany, 
Italy and the United States. Terrorism and Counterterrorism after the Caliphate is essential 
reading for researchers and policy makers alike, grappling with the postcaliphate world 
of terrorism.

Terrorism and 
Counterterrorism 
after the Caliphate
Afshin Ellian, Bastiaan Rijpkema and 
Gelijn Mollier (Eds.)

Criminal Law 
and Criminology

ISBN: 978-94-6236-168-3
eISBN: 978-90-5931-811-3
paperback
370 pp.

book / ebook:
€ 35.00
$ 42.99
£ 34.50

Climate change is the most important challenge human-
kind ever faced. GHG emissions must be reduced at 
great pace and to a significant extent to keep global 

warming below fatal thresholds. This can only be achieved if the obligations of major 
players are sufficiently clear. The Principles on Climate Obligations of Enterprises’ main 
focus is on the obligations of enterprises. They identify the reduction obligations, and 
articulate a series of related obligations. The Principles aim to provide a legal basis for 
active investment management and engagement geared at stimulating enterprises to 
comply with their legal obligations. This edition also contains obligations of accountants, 
credit rating agencies, (re)insurers and attorneys. An extensive commentary explains 
the Principles and their legal underpinning. The members of the Expert Group are: Jaap 
Spier, Bastiaan Kock, Brian J. Preston, Daniël Witte, Thomas Pogge, Philip Sutherland, 
Yann Aguila, Jörg Fedtke, Miquel Martin Casals, Qin Tianbao, Eva Schulev-Steindl, Jim 
Silk, Jessica Simor, and Elisabeth Steiner.
Series: Legal Perspectives on Global Challenges (vol. 5)

Principles on Climate 
Obligations of 
Enterprises
Jaap Spier (Ed.)

Environmentl Law

PRINCIPLES 
ON CLIMATE 

OBLIGATIONS 
OF 

ENTERPRISES

PRIN
C

IPLES O
N

 C
LIM

ATE O
BLIG

ATIO
N

S O
F EN

TERPRISES  - 2nd edition
Expert G

roup on G
lobal C

lim
ate C

hange

Legal  Perspect ives 
for  Global  Chal lenges

5 5

Expert Group on
Global Climate Change
Edited by Jaap Spier

SECOND EDITION



20

Since 1997 Sjef van Erp 
has been professor of 
civil law and European 
private law at Maastricht 
University. Throughout his 
career he established the 
field of comparative and 

European property law not only as a field of research, but 
also as a field to teach in. His pioneering work in compar-
ative property education has been an example through-
outthe world. His work to gather property experts to make 
a Ius Commune Casebook on property law, widely used 
throughout the world as one of the first and very few books 
on comparative property law, underlines these efforts. 
In the last decade Sjef van Erp has also been instrumen-
tal in bringing researchers together in the European Law 
Institute that he co-founded, as well in various internation-
al working groups focusing on the challenges brought 
forward by technological developments on the law of 

property. He has become recognized as an international 
scholar in the field of PropTech (or property and technol-
ogy). Throughout all these international activities, he has 
retained his teaching post at Maastricht and introduced 
generations of students into the field of property law from 
a comparative and European perspective.
In January 2021 Sjef van Erp has retired as professor of 
civil law and European Private Law at Maastricht Universi-
ty. On the occasion of his retirement a group of internation-
al authors have come together to prepare and offer him a 
book to commemorate this occasion.
Series: Maastricht Law Series (vol. 18)

‘Sjef-Sache’
Essays in honour of Prof. mr. dr. J.H.M. (Sjef) van Erp  
on the occasion of his retirement
Bram Akkermans and Anna Berlee

ISBN: 978-94-6236-197-3
eISBN: 978-90-8974-509-5
602 pp.
book / ebook: € 65.00 | $ 79.99 | £ 64.50

Environmental Procedural Rights 
in Africa
With Specific Reference to South Africa and Uganda
Peter Davis Mutesasira

Environmental procedural 
rights, i.e. the right to 
access to information, 
public participation and 
access to justice, have 
become one of the means 

of fundamentally protecting the environment. Underfunding, 
inadequate financial resources, competition with other 
national priorities, corruption, poor implementation, limited 
manpower and human resources, poor coordination and 
cooperation among State agencies, fragmentation of laws 
and policies, are governmental challenges faced all over 
Africa, including South Africa and Uganda. The question 
arises whether environmental procedural rights can be 
effectively implemented to curb environmental degradation. 
This book analyses the domestic implementation of the 
right to access to information, public participation and to 
access to justice in South Africa and Uganda. It also makes 
a case for the inclusion of the right to protest as a poten-

tial fourth environmental procedural right. Attention is also 
paid to the fact that environmental procedural rights have 
gained widespread recognition by governments, illustrated 
by agreements such as the Aarhus Convention and the 
Escazu Agreement. Offering a comprehensive and in-depth 
exploration of the complex issues of environmental proce-
dural rights in domestic, regional and international contexts, 
this book serves as a definitive reference point for scholars, 
researchers, practitioners and policy makers alike.
Series: Humanity, Earth and Law in the Third Millennium 
(vol. 3)

ISBN: 978-94-6236-126-3
eISBN: 978-94-9094-700-2
hardcover
446 pp.
book / ebook: € 133.00 | $ 163.99 | £ 132.00

environm
ental procedural rights in africa

HEAL3

33

Peter D
avis M

utesasira

Peter Davis Mutesasira

series editor
René Lefeber

environmental procedural 
rights in africa

with specific reference to  
south africa and uganda

‘Sjef-Sache’
Essays in Honour of Prof. mr. dr. J.H.M. (Sjef) van Erp 

on the Occasion of his Retirement

Maastricht 
Law 

Series
18

Bram Akkermans and Anna Berlee (eds.)

Akkerm
ans

Berlee
‘Sjef-Sache’

8

M
aastricht 

Law

En
vi

ro
nm

en
tl 

La
w

En
vi

ro
nm

en
tl 

La
w



21

THE XXIX FIDE CONGRESS IN THE HAGUE, 2020 CONGRESS PUBLICATIONS

National Courts and the Enforcement of EU Law: The 
Pivotal Role of National Courts in the EU Legal Order
M.R. Botman and J. Langer (Eds.)

ISBN: 978-94-6236-128-7
paperback
564 pp.
book: € 50.50 | $ 61.99 | £ 50.00
online: Open Access

Volume 1 contains the reports of 
the General Rapporteur (Michael 
Dougan), the Institutional Rap-
porteur (Michał Bobek) and the 
National Rapporteurs on Topic 1: 
National Courts and the Enforce-
ment of EU Law: The Pivotal Role 
of National Courts in the EU Legal 
Order.

NATIONAL COURTS AND 
THE ENFORCEMENT OF 
EU LAW: THE PIVOTAL ROLE 
OF NATIONAL COURTS IN 
THE EU LEGAL ORDER

N
A

T
IO

N
A

L
 C

O
U

R
T

S
 A

N
D

 T
H

E
 

E
N

F
O

R
C

E
M

E
N

T
 O

F
 E

U
 L

A
W

THE XXIX FIDE CONGRESS IN THE HAGUE
2020 CONGRESS PUBLICATIONS

Marleen Botman & Jurian Langer (Eds)

1

VOL. 1

The proceedings are published in four volumes. 
The fourth volume is expected for Q4 2021.

Volume 2 contains the reports of the 
General Rapporteur (Orla Lynskey), 
the Institutional Rapporteurs (Herke 
Kranenborg and Anna Buchta) and 
the National Rapporteurs on Topic 2: 
The New EU Data Protection Regime: 
Setting Global Standards for the Right 
to Personal Data Protection.

THE NEW EU DATA 
PROTECTION REGIME: 
SETTING GLOBAL 
STANDARDS FOR THE 
RIGHT TO PERSONAL 
DATA PROTECTION 
THE XXIX FIDE CONGRESS IN THE HAGUE
2020 CONGRESS PUBLICATIONS

Jorrit J. Rijpma (Ed.)

2

VOL. 2

T
H

E
 N

E
W

 E
U

 D
A

TA
 

P
R

O
T

E
C

T
IO

N
 R

E
G

IM
E

The New EU Data Protection Regime: Setting Global 
Standards for the Right to Personal Data Protection
J.J. Rijpma (Ed.)

ISBN: 978-94-6236-129-4
paperback
668 pp.
book: € 50.50 | $ 61.99 | £ 50.00
online: Open Access

EU COMPETITION LAW AND 
THE DIGITAL ECONOMY: 
PROTECTING FREE AND FAIR 
COMPETITION IN AN AGE OF 
TECHNOLOGICAL (R) EVOLUTION
THE XXIX FIDE CONGRESS IN THE HAGUE
2020 CONGRESS PUBLICATIONS

Daniel Mândrescu (Ed.)

3

VOL. 3

E
U

 C
O

M
P

E
T

IT
IO

N
 L

A
W

 A
N

D
 

T
H

E
 D

IG
ITA

L
 E

C
O

N
O

M
Y

EU Competition Law and the Digital Economy: 
Protecting Free and Fair Competition in an Age of 
Technological (R)evolution
D. Mândrescu (Ed.)

Volume 3 contains the  reports of the 
General Rapporteurs (Nicolas Petit 
and Pieter Van Cleynenbreugel), the 
Institutional Rapporteur (Thomas Kram-
ler) and the National Rapporteurs on 
Topic 3: EU Competition Law and the 
Digital Economy: Protecting Free and 
Fair Competition in an Age of Techno-
logical (R)evolution.

ISBN: 978-94-6236-130-0
paperback
614 pp.
book: € 50.50 | $ 67.99 | £ 54.50
online: Open Access

European and International Law



Concurrence in 
European Private Law
R. de Graaff

In the multi-level legal order, it is not unusual for a 
legal relationship between private parties to be 
governed by multiple Union rules on, for instance, 
non-discrimination, free movement, competition 
and the internal market more broadly. Nor is it 
uncommon that, on the face of it, national private 
law creates rights and duties as well. In such 
situations of concurrence, the question that arises 

is whether the interested party may elect the rule of his choice. Is he entitled to 
choose the rule which appears to him to be the most advantageous?
 This book offers a scheme of analysis by which this question can be debated 
and solved. Inspired by the experiences gained from examining several national 
systems of private law, the book starts from the premise that each rule, however 
founded, should be realised to the greatest possible extent. In principle, the exis-
tence of one rule does not, therefore, affect the scope of application of another 
rule. The book demonstrates that this principle also runs through the texts adopted 
by the Union legislature and through the judgments delivered by the Court of 
Justice of the European Union. It makes a clear case that in situations of concur-
rence, the substance of the rules should be decisive, and not merely their formal 
relationship.
Series: E.M. Meijers Institute for Scientific Legal Research (vol. 341)

ISBN: 978-94-6236-134-8
eISBN: 978-90-5454-684-9
paperback
238 pp.

book / ebook: 
€ 51.50
$ 62.99 
£ 51.00

Perspectives of EU 
Pension Law to Facilitate 
Worker Mobility and 
Sustainability of Pensions
E.S. Schmidt

European pension law is a topic that does not 
always receive the attention it deserves. For many 
years, the European Union has made efforts to 
bring the benefits of the EU single market to the 
realm of occupational pensions with some remark-

able successes. However, some aspects of the EU’s pension law and policy remain 
incomplete for a number of reasons. This book studies European (occupational) 
pension law from the perspective of a pension scheme member by looking at the 
prerogatives of the EU in the field of occupational pensions and the history of its 
involvement with the topic. It then assesses the results of those efforts from a pension 
scheme member’s point of view. It does this not just by examining legislation such as 
the IORP II Directive or the Supplementary Pension Rights Directive, but also Com-
mission Communications, the legislative processes leading up to adopted legislation 
and failed attempts at legislation. Finally, it studies the recent PEPP Regulation – a 
personal pension product that could offer lessons for EU occupational pension law.

ISBN: 978-94-6236-160-7
eISBN: 978-90-5931-568-6
paperback
288 pp.

book / ebook:
€ 70.00
$ 85.99
£ 69.50

European and 
International Law

European and 
International Law

MI
341

C
oncurrence in Europ

ean Private Law
R

. d
e G

raaff

R. DE GRAAFF

Concurrence in 
European Private 
Law

E.M.
MEIJERS

INSTITUUT

INSTITUUT VOOR 
RECHTSWETENSCHAPPELIJK 

ONDERZOEK

PERSPEC
TIV

ES O
F EU

 PEN
SIO

N
 LAW

 TO
 FA

C
ILITA

TE 
S

c
h

m
id

t

PERSPECTIVES OF 
EU PENSION LAW 
TO FACILITATE 
WORKER MOBILITY 
AND SUSTAINABILITY 
OF PENSIONS

E L M A R  S .  S C H M I D T

22



23

Hungarian Yearbook of 
International and European Law 
2020
Marcel Szabó, Laura Gyeney and Petra Lea Láncos (Eds.)

The Hungarian Yearbook of International 
Law and European Law comprises a col-
lection of articles written mostly by Hun-
garian authors, covering developments 
in the field of international law and 
EU law, and progress in the domestic 
implementation and application of these 
fields of law. The thematic part of Vol. 8 
(2020) deals with new tendencies in the 
law of foreign investments in European 
law and public international law, while 
the Anniversary section is dedicated 

to the centenary of the Trianon Peace 
Treaty concluded after World War I. 
The Yearbook also contains numer-
ous articles on new developments in 
European law and international law, 
Hungarian state practice, case notes 
and book reviews. The Yearbook offers 
a comprehensive picture of the state of 
 application and implementation of inter-
national law and EU law in Hungary.
Series: Hungarian Yearbook of Interna-
tional Law and European Law

ISBN: 978-94-6236-161-4
eISBN: 978-90-5931-668-3
hardcover
436 pp.
book / ebook: € 150.00 | $ 184.99 | £ 148.50

HUNGARIAN  
YEARBOOK  
OF 
INTERNATIONAL 
LAW AND 
EUROPEAN LAW 

H
U

N
G

A
RIA

N
 YEA

RBO
O

K
 O

F IN
TERN

A
TIO

N
A

L LA
W

 A
N

D
 EU

RO
PEA

N
 LA

W

2020

2020

HUNGARIAN YEARBOOK OF INTERNATIONAL LAW AND EUROPEAN LAW

Also available:

Hungarian Yearbook Online

online archives:
€ 125.00 (excl. VAT)

online archives 
(institutional):
€ 175.00 (excl. VAT)

Please visit:
www.elevenjournals.com/
HYIEL

European and International Law
European and International Law



24

La
w

 (m
isc

el
la

ny
)

The Interplay Between 
Copyright Law and Libraries
In Pursuit of Principles for a Library Privilege in  
the Digital Networked Environment
V.E. Breemen

Technological developments have impacted both libraries and copy-
right law for decades, though not at the same pace. Whereas libraries 
are increasingly unlocking their collections digitally, copyright law still 
seems to adhere to a traditional perception of brick-and-mortar libraries. 
Consequently, the question arises whether copyright law, as a system of 
exclusive rights and exceptions, offers sufficient space for current library 
practice in an era of information overload. Therefore, this book sets out 
to articulate principles for future library exceptions that reflect the evolving 
library concept beyond physical boundaries. Pursuing interdisciplinary 
and normative research, the book systematically charts the library’s 
position under US, EU, German and Dutch copyright law. It argues that 
copyright law should flexibly reconcile right holder interests in protection 
and compensation with fundamental library and user interests in access to 
information. Uniquely positioned at the intersection of copyright law and 
library and information sciences, the thorough research offers an in-depth 

understanding of the intensified tension between 
protection of and access to cultural and intellectual 
works. As such, it makes an important contribution 
to the debates on a 21st century copyright law. This 
book will be of great value to both scholars and 
professionals in the fields of intellectual property law 
and library and information sciences.

ISBN: 978-94-6236-143-0
eISBN: 978-90-5454-922-2
hardcover
696 pp.
book / ebook: € 102.50 | $ 125.99 | £ 101.50

Recent Developments in 
Turkish Family Law
Fatih Ibili and Zeynep Derya Tarman (Eds.)

This book gives an overview of recent developments in Turkish family law for 
legal practitioners in Europa. In this regard, both the private international law 
and the substantive law aspects of Turkish family law is explained, with a 
special focus on the recognition and enforcement of foreign divorce decisions 
(Prof. dr. Zeynep Derya Tarman), the role of fault in divorce proceedings (Dr. 
Özgün Çelebi), the dissolution of the matrimonial regime of participation in the 
acquisition (Dr. Hanswerner Odendahl), the surname of women and children 

(Dr. Yasin Alperen Karas‚ahin) and joint custody 
after divorce (Dr. Is‚ ık Önay). It contains up to 
date information based on recent amendments 
in legislation and recent case law of the Court of 
Cassation (Yargıtay) and the Constitutional Court 
(Anayasa Mahkemesi). This book contributes to 
a better understanding and application of Turkish 
family law in European legal practice.

ISBN: 978-94-6236-179-9
eISBN: 978-90-8974-237-7
paperback
104 pp.
book / ebook: € 39.00 | $ 47.99 | £ 38.50

R
E

C
E

N
T D

E
VE

LO
P

M
E

N
TS IN

 TU
R

K
IS

H
 FA

M
ILY LA

W
Ibili / Tarm

an

RECENT 
DEVELOPMENTS 
IN TURKISH 
FAMILY LAW
Prof. dr. Fatih Ibili  
Prof. dr. Zeynep Derya Tarman
(eds.)

La
w

 (m
isc

el
la

ny
)



25

Civil Courts Coping 
with Covid-19
Bart Krans and Anna Nylund (Eds.)

The unforeseen Covid-19 pandemic has pro-
pelled, and continues to propel, unprecedented 

transformations to civil proceedings and the landscape in which they operate. 
Courts have proven to be creative and innovative in their responses to the 
pandemic, and in their ability to implement digitisation of paperwork and remote 
hearings. This book contains a comparative study of how courts in 23  countries 
have coped with the pandemic, addressing selected innovations and adaptations 
to court proceedings, factors facilitating and impeding the digital leap, and new 
concerns that new technology and the pandemic engenders. The authors discuss 
the implications of digitisation, such as ensuring equal access to courts, novel 
issues concerning fair trial rights in remote proceedings, the role of alternative 
dispute resolution during the pandemic, and the roots of resis-
tance to digitisation. Several contributions also address whether 
and how innovations during the pandemic may transform civil 
litigation in the future.

ISBN: 978-94-6236-204-8

paperback
226 pp.

book: 
€ 45.00
$ 54.99
£ 44.50

Online: Open Access

Law Is Too Important 
to Leave to Lawyers
Marijke Malsch

Far-reaching changes are presently 
occurring in legal systems. The rule of law 
is becoming less self-evident in several 
countries worldwide. New types of crime – 
like organizational crime, human trafficking, 
money laundering and various types of online 

crime – are on the rise. Several miscarriages of justice have been detected 
worldwide, creating an imperative for in-depth analysis of their potential 
causes. The involvement of disciplines other than the legal in the court system 
is becoming increasingly important. A considerable challenge is posed by 
the communication between the legal discipline and the social sciences and 
forensic disciplines. This booklet, an enriched version of the author’s inaugural 
lecture, examines the extent to which empirical studies are used in legal 
practice, how more extensive use could be promoted, and what risks are 
associated with these studies being ignored. The lecture also contains a look 
into the future: various new topics for research are presented. It thereby intends 
to help to promote further growth of the field of Empirical Legal Studies.

ISBN: 978-94-6236-208-6
eISBN: 978-90-8974-550-7
paperback
48 pp.

book / ebook: 
€ 19.00
$ 22.99
£ 19.00

Law (miscellany)

Law (miscellany)

CIVIL 
COURTS 
COPING 
WITH 
COVID-19

C
IV

IL C
O

U
R
TS C

O
P
IN

G
 W

ITH
 C

O
V

ID
-1

9

Bart Krans & Anna Nylund (Eds.)

Krans &
 N

ylund (Eds.)

Law Is Too Important 
to Leave to Lawyers

Marijke Malsch

Law
 Is Too Im

portant to Leave to Law
yers

M
arijke M

alsch



26

Pu
bl

ic
 A

dm
in

ist
ra

tio
n 

/
 P

ol
iti

ca
l S

ci
en

ce

Fighting Poverty and 
Violence
How Basic Human Needs Could Be Met
Joris Voorhoeve

Fighting Poverty and Violence analyzes what is needed to 
abolish the worst forms of human deprivation. Based on many 
international studies about the UN Sustainable Development 
Goals, it concludes that only two percent of world income is 
needed to provide all human beings with safe drinking water, 
sanitation, food, basic education, and simple health care. 
The poorest people also incur the largest numbers of victims 
due to wars, disasters, and pandemics. This book contains 
practical suggestions for more effective civic and political 
action to reach the universal goal of well-being in peace. 
With pictures by Ton Koene

ISBN: 978-94-6236-202-4
eISBN: 978-90-8974-525-5
hardcover
172 pp.
book / ebook: € 39.00 | $ 47.99 | £ 38.50

Breaking the Bank?
The Regulatory Implications of Knowledge 
Production Through Indicators
Shirley Kempeneer

In the aftermath of the 2008 financial crisis, governments introduced stress 
tests to measure and monitor banks’ health. Breaking the Bank? assesses 
whether the EU-wide banking stress test is a good regulatory tool. It deals 
with some of the key questions that still linger about the exercise: do the 
benefits of the stress test outweigh the enormous cost? Is it tough enough 
on banks? And, does it tell us which banks are healthy or not?
Beyond the scope of the stress test, the book addresses how indicators 
are made and to what effect. This is increasingly important as indica-
tors are produced through socio- political power plays and negotiations. 
Before we can use 
these indicators in 
policy and public 
debate, we need to 
understand where 
they come from and 
what they do.

ISBN: 978-94-6236-193-5
eISBN: 978-90-8974-496-8
hardcover
148 pp.
book / ebook: € 49.00 | $ 59.99 | £ 48.50

BREAKING
THE BANK?

BREAKING THE BANK?

The Regulatory 
Implications of 

Knowledge Production 
Through Indicators

S H I R L E Y  K E M P E N E E R

SH
IR

LE
Y K

E
M

P
E

N
E

E
R

Pu
bl

ic
 A

dm
in

ist
ra

tio
n 

/
 P

ol
iti

ca
l S

ci
en

ce



27

Family Group 
Conference Research
Reflections and Ways Forward
Annie de Roo and Rob Jagtenberg (Eds.)

In social care, mobilizing network support is a topi-
cal issue. Networks are at the heart of Family Group 
Conferencing, or Family Group Decision Making. 
FGC originated in New Zealand but has spread 

to many countries worldwide. In this book, FGC researchers with different method-
ological orientations discuss their findings and reflect candidly on the methodological 
choices they made and the challenges faced. The ‘what works’ versus ‘context’ con-
troversy in social work research is highlighted from different perspectives. Moreover, 
the interaction between FGC and the care system in which it is embedded, is illustrat-
ed through a variety of disciplines including governance studies, law, and economic 
analysis.  The wealth of insights collated make this book unique. The book is relevant 
for researchers, care professionals and (inter-) national policy makers. They will 
benefit from the experiences and visions shared in this book.  Ten different research 
teams have contributed to this book. The editors are associate professors at Erasmus 
University, Rotterdam. This publication was financially supported by the Netherlands 
Organization for Scientific Research and the Municipality of Rotterdam.

ISBN: 978-94-6236-189-8
eISBN: 978-90-8974-491-3
hardcover
228 pp.

book / ebook: 
€ 59.00
$ 72.99
£ 58.50

Reflections on 
Democracy in 
the European Union
Afshin Ellian and Raisa Blommestijn (Eds.)

Reflections on Democracy in the European Union, with a foreword by Dutch 
Prime Minister Mark Rutte, is a unique volume that offers an interdisciplinary 
approach on EU democracy, law and politics from economic, juridical and 
philosophical perspectives. It is divided in three parts and deals with EU’s con-
temporary challenges, its historical development, democracy and rule of law. 
The volume connects the EU’s present to the past in order to reflect on possible 
future scenario’s – which is especially important in these turbulent times after 
Brexit. The volume is highly recommended for academics, economists, politi-
cians, jurists and policy makers.

ISBN: 978-94-9094-786-6
eISBN: 978-90-5931-368-2
hardcover
306 pp.

book / ebook:
€ 65.00
$ 79.99
£ 64.50

Public Administration 
Political Science

Public Administration 
Political Science

Family Group
Conference
Research
R e f l e c t i o n s  a n d 
Wa y s  F o r w a r d

Annie de Roo 
Rob Jagtenberg 
(Eds.)

D
e Roo &

 Jagtenberg  (Eds.)
Fam

ily G
roup Conference Research

Reflections on 
Democracy in the 
European Union

REFLEC
TIO

N
S O

N
 D

EM
O

C
RA

C
Y IN

 TH
E EU

RO
PEA

N
 U

N
IO

N

W i t h  a  F o r e w o r d  b y 
D u t c h  P r i m e  M i n i s t e r 
M a r k  R u t t e

E
llia

n
 &

 B
lo

m
m

e
stijn

A F S H I N  E L L I A N  & 
R A I S A  B L O M M E S T I J N



Textbooks



29

mr. R.A. Stegeman

BoomBasics

Dutch Financial
Supervision Act

Stegem
an

D
u

tch
Fin

an
cial

Su
p

ervisio
n

A
ct

B
oom

B
asics

ISBN: 978-94-6236-140-9
eISBN: 978-90-5454-838-6
paperback
274 pp.

book / ebook: € 22.50
  $ 26.99
  £ 22.50

Boom Basics Dutch Financial 
Supervision Act
R.A. Stegeman, T. Hartlief, C.J.H. Jansen and A.W. Heringa

T E X T B O O K S
YOUR SOURCE FOR LEARNING

ISBN: 978-94-6236-931-3
hardcover
234 pp.

book: € 57.50
 $ 70.99
 £ 57.00

A Concise Introduction to 
International Law
Attila M. Tanzi

Textbooks

This textbook provides an overview of the functioning 
international law, rather than the full knowledge of the 
immense developments of international law of the last 
decades, concerning the regulation of its subjects, 
sources, state responsibility, the means of dispute set-
tlement and the ever increasingly problematic relation 
to domestic jurisdictions and the numerous branches 
of substantive international law, such as the law of the 
sea, environmental law, human rights law, investment 
and trade law, international criminal law, and jurisdic-
tional immunities, amongst others. This concise book 

is aimed to provide an incentive for the students at 
first degree level to study the subject, while purporting 
to complement the specific syllabus, which may be 
chosen by the teacher of the PIL module. The basic 
character of the narrative is also meant to embolden 
domestic attorneys to realise how intertwined with 
international law are the rules and institutions they inter-
pret and apply on a daily basis, and how many more 
arguments they could plead before a domestic court if 
they were aware of this.
Series: Giappichelli co-publications

In our daily lives, we are all active on the financial 
markets. We have a mortgage, a payment account, 
various insurances, a pension and possibly investments 
in shares on the stock exchange. The financial crisis 
of 2007 has shown the importance of the functioning 
of the financial markets for our economy. The crisis 
eroded public confidence in the financial sector. This 
explains the increased public’s and government’s atten-
tion to the supervision of the financial sector. Usually, 
the government’s attention results in regulation, which 
is translated into legislation and supervision. For the 
financial sector, this relates in particular to the Financial 
Supervision Act (FSA). This act is relatively unknown 

and therefore unloved by most lawyers and law 
students. This is however completely unjustified. Dutch 
law cannot be more extensive, complex, dynamic and 
therefore more challenging than the FSA. The purpose 
of this book is to make the FSA more accessible to 
interested parties. It contains clear diagrams, topic-ori-
entated explanations and practical examples to give 
a quick and comprehensive insight into the FSA. The 
Boom Basics series are your ideal source for quick 
and comprehensive insights into specific fields of law. 
Boom Basics are the perfect tools for exam preparation 
and as your primary reference works.
Series: Boom Basics



30

ISBN: 978-94-6290-880-2
paperback
726 pp.

book: € 30.50
 $ 36.99
 £ 30.00

Cases and Materials International 
and European Union Law (2nd ed.)
Lana Said and Masuma Shahid (Eds.)

Cases and 
Materials  
International 
and European 
Union Law
Second Edition

LA NA  S A I D  &  M A S U M A  S H A H I D

S
A

ID
 &

 S
H

A
H

ID
C

ases and M
aterials International

2nd Edition

This compilation consists of key treaties, secondary leg-
islation and case law in the area of international and 
European institutional and constitutional law, selected 
by the Department of international and European Union 
law of the Erasmus University Rotterdam to use in their 
bachelor education. The compilation uniquely combines 
these two areas of law in one single compilation, mak-
ing it ideal for introductory courses in these fields. What 
makes this book furthermore unique and of added value 
is that it offers concise case law entries in Dutch and in 
English, consisting of a mixture of quotes and summa-
ries, indicating the main points discussed, thus making 
it easy for students, lecturers and others (practitioners 
etc.) to quickly comprehend the key issues of each 

case. These case law entries stem from the didactic 
vision of the authors, Masuma Shahid and Lana Said, 
who have over 15 years’ experience in coordinating 
and teaching law courses at Dutch universities. Both 
are convinced that these case law entries facilitate the 
reader to analyze and/or scrutinize the remainder of 
the cases on a higher and elevated level. For the sec-
ond edition, the case law entries in English have been 
rewritten and improved, more cases have been added, 
and finally, also Dutch case law entries have been 
made available to facilitate the students’ process of not 
only comprehending the cases, but also improving their 
legal English terminology as students are now able to 
compare the case law entries in both languages.

ISBN: 978-94-6290-742-3
paperback
788 pp.

book: € 35.00
 $ 42.99
 £ 34.50

Cases and 
Materials 
Public 
International 
Law

M A S U M A  S H A H I D  &  LA NA  S A I D

S
H

A
H

ID
 &

 S
A

ID
C

ases and M
aterials 

Cases and Materials Public 
International Law
Lana Said and Masuma Shahid

This compilation consists of key cases and materi-
als in the area of public international law, selected 
by the Department of International and European 
Union law of the Erasmus University Rotterdam to 
use in their bachelor education. Core areas of im-
portance covered by this compilation are the law 
of treaties, state responsibility, the use of force, 
international criminal law, human rights law, law 
of immunities, international economic law, and 
dispute settlement. What makes this book unique 
is that it offers concise case law entries, consist-
ing of a mixture of quotes and summaries. By 
indicating the main points discussed, Cases and 
Materials Public International Law aids students, 

lecturers and others (practitioners etc.) to quickly 
comprehend the key issues of each case. These 
case law entries stem from the didactical vision of 
the authors, Masuma Shahid and Lana Said, who 
have over 15 years of experience in coordinating 
and teaching law courses at Dutch universities. 
Both are convinced that these case law entries fa-
cilitate the reader to analyze and/or scrutinize the 
remainder of the cases on a higher and elevated 
level. The compilation is suitable for introductory 
courses, as well as advanced ones in the field of 
public international law. The compilation is suit-
able for introductory courses, as well as advanced 
ones in the field of public international law.

Te
xt

bo
ok

s



31

Textbooks

ISBN: 978-94-6236-132-4
paperback
726 pp.

book: € 29.95
 $ 36.99
 £ 29.50

Cases and Materials European 
Union Law
Masuma Shahid and Lana Said

Cases and 
Materials 
European 
Union Law

M A S U M A  S H A H I D  &  LA NA  S A I D

S
H

A
H

ID
 &

 S
A

ID
C

ases and M
aterials

This compilation consists of key cases and materials 
in the area of European Union law, selected by the 
Department of International and European Union 
law of the Erasmus University Rotterdam to use in 
their bachelor education. Core areas of importance 
covered by this compilation are the four fundamen-
tal freedoms (goods, persons, services and capital), 
fundamental rights and competition law (cartel prohi-
bition, the prohibition to abuse a dominant position 
and the prohibition of state aid).
What makes this book unique and of added value 
is that it offers concise case law entries, consisting 
of a mixture of quotes and summaries. By indicating 
the main points discussed, Cases and Material Euro-

pean Union Law aids students, lecturers and others 
(practitioners etc.) to quickly comprehend the key 
issues of each case. These case law entries stem 
from the didactic vision of the authors, Masuma 
Shahid and Lana Said, who have over 15 years' 
experience in coordinating and teaching law 
courses at Dutch universities. Both are convinced 
that these case law entries facilitate the reader to 
analyze and/or scrutinize the remainder of the 
cases on a higher and elevated level. This compila-
tion is suited not only for introductory and advanced 
courses in the field of European Union law, but also 
for practitioners that deal with European Union law 
in their daily work.

ISBN: 978-94-6236-205-5
paperback
370 pp.

book: € 35.00
 $ 42.99
 £ 34.50

Constitutions Compared (6th ed.)
An Introduction to Comparative Constitutional Law
Aalt Willem Heringa

The 6th edition of this widely utilized handbook 
provides a user-friendly and original and innovative 
introduction to comparative constitutional law. For 
each area of constitutional law, a general introduction 
and a comparative overview is provided, which is 
then followed by more detailed country chapters on 
that specific area. In this 6th edition, the author has 
expanded several chapters to provide for even more 
detail on national legal systems, providing examples 
from constitutional practice, and offering constitutional 
comparison. Naturally the book has been updated to 
include constitutional events until May 2021. 

Constitutions Compared has proven its success as 
a helpful guide for students who are for the first time 
exploring comparative constitutional law, and for more 
advanced graduate-level courses it provides a solid 
foundation. It remains a thorough introduction which 
purports to give an overview, with many examples 
and applications in practice, with enough legal and 
practical details to be accessible and to the point, 
whilst at the same time providing the whole picture 
and highlighting general constitutional questions and 
perspectives.



32

ISBN: 978-94-6290-835-2
paperback
634 pp.

book: € 46.50
 $ 56.99
 £ 46.00

International private law regulation 
applicable in Aruba, Curaçao, Sint Maarten 
and/or the BES islands 2020/2021
M.V.R. Snel (Ed.)

M.V.R. Snel International private 
law regulation applicable 
in Aruba, Curaçao, 
Sint Maarten and/or the 
BES islands 2020/2021

In
tern

atio
n

al p
rivate law

 regu
latio

n
 ap

p
licab

le in
 A

ru
b

a, 
S

n
e

l

d e e l  4 2

d
e

e
l

4
2

ISBN: 978-94-6236-928-3
paperback
642 pp.

book: € 45.00
 $ 54.99
 £ 44.50

European Union Law
A Textbook
Fabian Amtenbrink and Hans Vedder

European
Union Law
A Textbook

FA B I A N  A M T E N B R I N K  &  H A N S  V E D D E R

A
M

T
E

N
B

R
IN

K
 &

 V
E

D
D

E
R

European U
nion Law

This textbook is the English translation and revised 
edition of Recht van de Europese Unie. The law of 
the European Union is an important part of the legal 
systems of all its member states, but it has implications 
far beyond the shores of Europe. As a result, most law 
faculties inside and outside Europe offer one or more 
EU law courses. European Union Law. A Textbook pro-
vides a broad overview of the main aspects of the law 
of the European Union. It is aimed both at beginning 
and advanced students who will find this book a useful 

guide to the law of the European Union. The many 
references, both to primary and secondary sources, 
and the analysis and reflections offered throughout the 
book in clearly marked textboxes will aid the more ad-
vanced student and scholar of EU law in their studies. 
In addition to providing an overview of the law of the 
European Union, the book also covers the implica-
tions of the European sovereign debt crisis, Brexit, the 
COVID-19 pandemic, digital markets and many more 
current topics that shape EU law.

The population of the Caribbean territories 
of the Dutch Kingdom – Aruba, Curaçao, 
Sint Maarten and Bonaire, Sint Eustatius 
and Saba – can be described as a strongly 
“transmigrating population”. This means that 
both domestic and foreign legal practitioners 
are regularly confronted with a question 
that can only be answered with the help of 
the rules of private international law of the 
Caribbean territories. Identifying these rules 

is not an easy task: textbooks, journal articles 
and an overview of relevant (published) 
recent case law and regulations in this field, 
are absent. This collection of the written 
rules of private international law – treaties 
and domestic regulations – applicable in the 
Caribbean territories, attempts to fill a part of 
that gap.
Series: Netherlands Antillean and Aruban 
law textbooks (SNAAR) (vol. 42)

Te
xt

bo
ok

s



33

M
O

S
E

R
 &

 M
C

IL
W

R
A

T
H

N
egotiating International C

om
m

ercial C
ontracts

G U S TAVO  M O S E R  &  M I C H A E L  M C I LW R AT H

Negotiating 
International 
Commercial 
Contracts
Practical Exercises

ISBN: 978-94-9094-709-5
paperback
122 pp.

book: € 45.00
 $ 54.99
 £ 44.50

Negotiating International 
Commercial Contracts   Practical Exercises
Gustavo Moser and Michael McILwrath

ISBN: 978-94-6236-194-2
paperback
192 pp.

book: € 35.00
 $ 42.99 
 £ 34.50

Logic for Lawyers
An Introduction
Jonathan E. Soeharno and Daniël F.H. Stein

Logic for  
Lawyers
An Introduction

J ONAT H A N  E .  S O E H A R N O  &  DA N I Ë L  F. H .  S T E I N

S
O

E
H

A
R

N
O

 &
 S

T
E

IN
Logic for Law

yers

Logic for Lawyers introduces the application of 
logic tailored to legal practice. Logic is one of 
the primary tools of a lawyer. In law, debates 
are constant and unavoidable. The lawyer there-
fore cannot do without knowledge of the theory 
of argumentation. This book first deals with 
the elemental subjects of logic - argumentation 
schemes, syllogisms, fallacies, and propositional 
logic - always on the basis of legal examples. 

Because the lawyer will want to convince 
through argumentation, this book also pays 
special attention to the role of logic in rhetoric. 
Furthermore, this book takes a closer, in-depth 
look at the insights from modern logic - predicate 
logic, natural deduction and modal logic, again 
on the basis of legal examples. This book is 
an indispensable reference work for every law 
student and practicing lawyer.

Negotiating International Commercial Contracts – 
Practical Exercises is an innovative workbook that 
comprises over 80 real-life case scenarios, ac-
companied by suggested answers and guidelines. 
These are built upon the authors’ experience and 
understanding of both legal and business interests 
which underlie the negotiation of an international 
commercial contract. The exercises focus on two of 
the most vital choices in an international commer-
cial contract: (i) the choice of the substantive law to 
govern the contract (or the failure to choose a law); 

and (ii) the method and place of dispute resolution 
(or the failure to specify in the dispute resolution 
clause). This workbook is designed to assist any-
one involved in the negotiation, enforcement, or 
interpretation of international commercial contracts. 
The book aims to help build skills for any coun-
sel assisting clients in international transactions, 
including those in law firms and in-house legal 
departments, those acting as judges, arbitrators, 
mediators, or for training purposes in university and 
professional training courses.

Textbooks



34

Understanding 
Dutch Law
Third edition

S A N N E  TA E K E M A ,  A N N I E  D E  RO O,  
A N D  C A R I N N E  E L I ON - VA LT E R  ( E D S. )

T
A

E
K

E
M

A
, D

E
 R

O
O

,  
U

nderstanding D
utch Law

ISBN: 978-94-6236-014-3
paperback
298 pp.

book: € 58.00
 $ 70.99
 £ 57.50

Understanding Dutch Law
Sanne Taekema, Annie de Roo and Carinne Elion-Valter (Eds.)

Te
xt

bo
ok

s

Each legal system has its peculiarities and the 
Dutch legal system is no exception. To understand 
a legal system profoundly, it is not enough to study 
its legal rules in isolation. In this book, the Dutch 
legal system is explained in relation to its values and 
cultural background. The basics of the main areas 
of law, constitutional, administrative, criminal and 
private law, are discussed in a clear and accessible 
manner. In addition, specific topics are introduced 
in which the connection between Dutch law and 
its culture and values are investigated in detail: legis-
lation, family and labour law. The background of 
Dutch law is given depth with an introduction to the 
system as a whole, to legal history, and the court 
system. Throughout the book, the European context 
of the Dutch legal system is taken into consider-
ation. The book can be used as an introduction to 
Dutch law for foreign students and others who are 
interested in the legal system of the Netherlands. 
Knowledge of law is useful but not a prerequisite for 
Understanding Dutch Law.



Journals

Different rates apply for multi-user 
or institutional subscriptions. Special 
rates for organisational members are 
negotiable. For more information or 
to request a quote, please contact 
info@elevenpub.com.



ISSN: 2542-4602

print and online
€ 102.00
online
€ 78.00

print and online (institutional)
€ 272.00
online (institutional)
€ 204.00 Corporate Mediation 

Journal (CMJ)
Martin Brink, Bas van Zelst and Anna Doyle

The Corporate Mediation Journal (CMJ) is a journal about mediation within and 
between organisations. It wants to be the voice of mediation as a management tool. 
It offers experienced professionals a medium to share their best practices using medi-
ation skills as a means to add value their workplace and their organisation. CMJ will 
offer important insights for CEO’s, CFO’s, COO’s, HR Officers, Legal Counsels and 
all others working in leadership positions within organisations. Consultants, attorneys 
and other advisors will also find much of value in this publication.

Editorial
From the Editor

Articles
What Is a Good Mediator?

The Power of the CPR Pledge

A Definition of Mediation?

CORPORATE 
MEDIATION 
JOURNAL 

2018 | 2

OM_CMJ_2018_02_02.indd   1-2 16/01/2019   15:56:30

ISSN: 2352-068X

print and online:
€ 115.00
online:
€ 86.00

print and online (institutional):
€ 280.00
online (institutional):
€ 210.00

African Journal of 
International Criminal 
Justice (AJICJ)
Charles C. Jalloh (Founding editor), 
Margaret DeGuzman, Lansana Gberie, Lucy Hovil, 
Laurence Juma, Simon Meisenberg, Godfrey Musila, 
Lydia A. Nkansah, Sarah Nouwen, Chidi Odinkalu, 
Benson Olugbuo, Harry Rhea, Shakiratu Sanusi, 
Alpha Sesay and Yitiha Simbeye

Africa has been the site of some of the world’s worst atrocities. Africa is also home 
to some of the most innovative mechanisms, ranging from truth commissions to na-
tional and international criminal trials, to address accountability to the perpetrators 
of violence. Yet, African voices are often marginalized in global conversations about 
peace, justice and reconciliation. AJICJ is a refereed and interdisciplinary scholarly 
periodical that aims to fill this gap. It is a forum for international criminal law and 
transitional justice issues in Africa and the developing world as analysed by authors 
drawn from throughout the continent and the world. The journal is intended for 
anyone interested in issues of international criminal law and questions of transitional 
justice. These include academics, government and international tribunal officials, 
practitioners such as judges, attorneys, legal assistants, students, activists as well as 
any individuals and NGOs concerned with how best to understand the place of 
law and other transitional measures in war and mass violence.

volume 5 
2019 issue 2

African Journal 
of International 
Criminal Justice

9 772352 068007

ISSN 2352-068X

African 
Journal

volume 5
2019 issue 2
Founding editor: 
Charles C. Jalloh

of International 
Criminal Justice

A
frican Journal of International C

rim
inal Justice  volum

e 5
2019 • issue 2

Rugdikte 6,20 mm 13-02-2019 (Textcetera)

OM_AJ_2019_05_2.indd   1-3OM_AJ_2019_05_2.indd   1-3 13/02/2020   14:14:4713/02/2020   14:14:47

36



37

Volume 12 |  issue x  |  January 2019

Erasmus 
Law
Review

ISSN: 2210-2671
open access journal

Please visit: 
www.elevenjournals.com/elr

Erasmus Law 
Review (ELR)
Frank Weerman (Editor-in-Chief), Demiano 
Akerina (Managing-Editor), Nina Holvast, Elena 
Kantorowicz-Reznichenko, Xandra Kramer, 
Madeleine Merkx, René Repasi, Sanne Struijk

The Erasmus Law Review seeks to foster independent critical scholarship as relevant 
to the discipline of law. The Erasmus Law Review commissions articles around specif-
ic themes, although calls for papers on specific topics might be issued occasionally 
and will be published on this website. All prospective articles are submitted to dou-
ble-blind peer review (two reviews per article), and final publication is dependent 
on the outcome of these reviews.

ISSN: 2589-7764

print and online:
€ 86.00
online:
€ 65.00

print and online (institutional)
€ 172.00
online (institutional)
€ 130.00

The East European Yearbook on Human Rights is a new peer-reviewed legal journal, 
focusing on the human rights discourse in Eastern Europe, and positioning this in the 
broader context of worldwide problems and developments in the area of human 
rights. Eastern European states have all undergone a transition from state socialism to 
liberal democracy. While the problems of transition vary from country to country, there 
are also joint concerns. The journal provides a platform to share both common and 
disparate experiences in relation to human rights. The journal is a valuable source of 
insight for scholars conducting research into other transitional situations. Though some 
aspects of the Eastern European transition are unique to the region, other aspects of 
transitions are universal.

East European 
Yearbook on Human 
Rights (EEYHR)
Mart Susi (editor-in-chief), 
Vesna Crnic’-Grotic’, 
Michał Balcerzak and 
Tiina Pajuste (assistant-editor)

E
a

s
t

 E
u

r
o

p
e

a
n

 Y
e

a
r

b
o

o
k

 o
n

 H
u

m
a

n
 R

ig
h

t
s

Rugdikte: 10,37 mm – 10/10/2019 – Textcetera

Egidijus Kūris
On Lessons Learned and Yet to Be Learned

Dragoljub Popović
Reasoning in Domestic Judgments in New Democracies

Taras Pashuk
The Right of Appeal against a Decision on Disciplinary 
Liability of a Judge

Julia Kapelańska-Pręgowska 
Primus inter pares? In Search of ‘Fundamental’ Human Rights

J. Shadi Elserafy
The Smuggling of Migrants across the Mediterranean Sea

Human Rights Practice Review
Albania, the Russian Federation, Ukraine

Human Rights Literature Review
Estonia, Hungary

East European 
Yearbook on 
Human Rights

VOLUME 2 

V
O

L
U

M
E

 2
 | 2

0
19

2019

OM_EEYHR_2019_02_01.indd   1-3 10 Oct 2019   09:23:24



ISSN: 1877-9107

print and online
€ 151.00
online
€ 112.00

print and online (institutional)
€ 300.00
online (institutional)
€ 225.00

European 
Employment Law 
Cases (EELC)
James Davies, Zef Even (General Editor), 
Ruben Houweling (General Editor Academic Board), 
Effie Mitsopoulou, Luca Ratti, Paul Schreiner, 
Andreea Suciu, Jan-Pieter Vos and 
Amber Zwanenburg

European Employment Law Cases (EELC) publishes mainly “case reports” 
and summaries of recent relevant judgments by the Court of Justice EU. The 
case reports are English language summaries of recent judgments by courts 
all over Europe on issues that can be relevant to practitioners of employment 
law, with commentaries both by the author and by lawyers from other coun-
tries. Some examples of the topics covered: transfer of undertakings, dis-
crimination (gender, age, disability, religion, etc.), working hours, maternity 
protection, fixed-term contracts, collective redundancies, privacy, paid leave, 
information and consultation, temporary agency work, free movement. It can 
help your clients, reputation and court cases if you know what the courts in 
other countries are doing.

European 
Employment 
Law Cases

2019 | 4
UK Industrial action injunction refused where trade unions were seeking 

parity of treatment 

BELGIUM Provisions on minimum salary based on work experience constitute 
age discrimination, even if they are not relevant 

AUSTRIA Transfer of undertakings does not include temporary agency workers

SWITZERLAND Equal pay principle: new measures to reduce the gender pay gap, 
the example of Switzerland  

Rugdikte 4,22 mm  Textcetera 10-01-2020

OM_EELC_2019_004_004.indd   A4 V 2OM_EELC_2019_004_004.indd   A4 V 2 15 Jan 2020   08:15:5415 Jan 2020   08:15:54

EELC Updates:
€ 235.00

Please visit:
www.eelc-online.com

Also available

EELC updates

38



39

Textcetera rug 7,62 mm 15/01/2020

2019 • issue 2
International Journal of O

nline D
ispute Resolution  volum

e 6

International 
Journal 

volume 6
2019 issue 2

of Online 
Dispute 
Resolution

volume 6 
2019 issue 2

International 
Journal of 
Online Dispute 
Resolution

9 772352 500200

ISSN 2352-5002

OM_IJODR_2019_06_02.indd   1-3OM_IJODR_2019_06_02.indd   1-3 20 Jan 2020   09:56:0220 Jan 2020   09:56:02

ISSN: 2352-5002

print and online:
€ 120.00
online:
€ 90.00

print and online (institutional):
€ 282.00
online (institutional):
€ 212.00

International Journal 
of Online Dispute 
Resolution (IJODR)
Daniel Rainey, Ethan Katsh and  
Mohamed Abdel Wahab (Editors-in-Chief)

Being a highly selective and peer-reviewed periodical, the Journal encourages 
comparative, interdisciplinary, international, empirical and theoretical approaches 
and analysis in contributions. The Journal will bring together Internet industry lead-
ers, government officials, members of the judiciary, banks and payment systems, 
consumer groups, the legal profession, arbitration experts, ODR proponents, 
and the academic and technical communities. It will provide a forum on how to 
efficiently implement online dispute resolution systems that will harmoniously coexist 
with current legal and alternative processes to increase access to justice. The goal 
of the Journal is to contribute to establishing an institutional framework of future 
cross-border ODR systems.

Textcetera rug 4,32 mm 23/01/2020

volume 22 2020
issue 1

european journal 
of law reform

2020 • issue 1
european journal of law

 reform
 volum

e 22

european journal 
of law reform

volume 22
2020 issue 1

OM_EJLR_2020_022_001.indd   1-3OM_EJLR_2020_022_001.indd   1-3 23 Jan 2020   15:11:4423 Jan 2020   15:11:44

ISSN: 1387-2370

print and online:
€ 336.00
online:
€ 240.00

print and online (institutional):
€ 386.00
online (institutional):
€ 290.00

European Journal of 
Law Reform (EJLR)
Katharina Boele-Woelki, 
Frank Emmert, Christiana Fountoulakis,  
Ingeborg Schwenzer, Constantin Stefanou  
and Helen Xanthaki

The key purpose of the European Journal of Law Reform is to respond to the 
growing demand among scholars, legislators and practitioners of law in the 
private and public sectors for a forum for authoritative views on law reform in 
Europe and the World. A related purpose is to provide a systematic review 
of major initiatives for reform of laws and legal practice. The European Jour-
nal of Law Reform is jointly edited at the Institute of Advanced Legal Studies 
in London, the University of Basel Law Faculty and Europainstitut, as well as 
at Indiana University School of Law, Indianapolis. By applying a very selec-
tive editorial policy and a system of independent and anonymous review of 
submissions, the European Journal of Law Reform ensures the highest academ-
ic standards, and is a leading journal on law reform in the world.



ISSN: 2589-0891

print and online
€ 87.00
online
€ 66.00

print and online (institutional)
€ 265.00
online (institutional)
€ 199.00

The International 
Journal of 
Restorative Justice 
(TIJRJ)
Ivo Aertsen (Editor), Estelle Zinsstag (Editor), 
Fernanda Fonseca Rosenblatt (Associate Editor/
Book-Review Editor), Albert Dzur (Associate Editor/
Conversations Editor), Jane Bolitho (Associate 
Editor), Tali Gal (Associate Editor), Gerry Johnstone 
(Associate Editor), Claudia Mazzucato (Associate 
Editor), Meredith Rossner (Associate Editor), 
Lode Walgrave (Associate Editor)

The International Journal of Restorative Justice (TIJRJ) is an academic peer-re-
viewed journal about restorative justice. Articles are written by experts featuring 
original and current research on theoretical, practice and policy developments, 
debates about practices, models or recent innovations, book reviews and 
‘Conversations’ with prominent figures known globally for their contributions 
to the field. The journal’s aim is to contribute to the development of restorative 
justice by discussing its diverse, challenging and innovative facets, as well as to 
encourage fruitful discussions and debates. TIJRJ will appeal to academics and 
researchers, to practitioners and policy-makers, and to those who want to keep 
up to date with the rapid changes in the field of restorative justice.

T
h

e In
tern

ation
al Jou

rn
al of R

estorative Ju
stice

2019 vo
l. 2(3)

Rugdikte: 8,75 mm – 12/12/2019 – Textcetera

The 
International 
Journal of 
Restorative 
Justice

20
19

 v
o

l. 
2(

3)

Editorial
Understanding emotions in restorative justice: transcending myths 
and scepticism
Susanne Karstedt and Meredith Rossner

Articles
Restorative justice, anger, and the transformative energy of forgiveness
Meredith Rossner

On being ‘good sad’ and other conundrums: mapping emotion in post 
sentencing restorative justice
Jasmine Bruce and Jane Bolitho

Offenders’ understandings of forgiveness
Tamera Jenkins

Complying with display rules: the ‘managed heart’ in restorative justice: 
complementing ritual theories of emotional bonding
Bas van Stokkom

The shame of injustice: the ethics of victimology and what it means for 
restorative justice
Antony Pemberton

Notes from the field
From restorative to transformative justice: the relevance of therapeutic 
jurisprudence for restorative justice
Jo-Anne Wemmers

Responses
Restorative justice, victims and the hermeneutics of suspicion
Tom Daems

Re-imagining the transformative potential of therapeutic jurisprudence 
and restorative justice using a relational paradigm
Susan L. Brooks

Conversations on restorative justice
A talk with Karin Sten Madsen
Albert Dzur

Book reviews

2019 vol. 2(3)

OM_IJRJ_2019_02_03.indd   1-3OM_IJRJ_2019_02_03.indd   1-3 12/12/2019   14:28:3512/12/2019   14:28:35

Politics of the Low
 C

ountries

Politics
of the
Low 
Countries
Volume 1  |  2019  |  nr. 3

Volum
e 1  |  20

19  |  nr. 3

Rugdikte: 5,86 mm – 18/11/2019 – Textcetera

OM_PLC_2019_01_03.indd   1-3OM_PLC_2019_01_03.indd   1-3 18 Nov 2019   13:30:4818 Nov 2019   13:30:48

ISSN: 2589-9929

print and online:
€ 88.00
online:
€ 63.00

print and online (institutional):
€ 270.00
online (institutional):
€ 202.00

Politics of the Low Countries (PLC) provides scientific 
insights in Belgian and Dutch politics. It is the official 
journal of the Flemish (VPW) and Francophone 

(ABSP) political science associations in cooperation with the Dutch Political Science 
Association (NKWP). The journal publishes blind peer reviewed research articles 
from a wide variety of methodological perspectives and on a broad range of topics 
such as political behaviour, political parties, political communication, parliamentary 
studies, public administration, political philosophy and even EU- and international 
politics. PLC’s comprehensive scope, embracing all the major political developments 
in Belgium, the Netherlands and Luxembourg, makes it essential reading for both 
political practitioners and academics. 
Res Publica: The 2005-2018 issues of Res Publica, the predecessor of PLC, are now 
online available for subscribers to Politics of the Low Countries.

Politics of the Low 
Countries (PLC)
Stefanie Beyens, Katja Biedenkopf, 
Nicolas Bouteca, Brenda Van Coppenolle, 
Silvia Erzeel, Christophe Lesschaeve, 
Maurits Meijers, Julien van Ostaaijen, 
Daphne van der Pas, Min Reuchamps, Luana Russo 
and Peter Thijssen

40



Forthcoming 
publications



42

2021 Q2

The CISG Advisory Council Opinions
Michael Bridge, Ulrich Schroeter and Ingeborg Schwenzer 
(Eds.)
Series: International Commerce and Arbitration (vol. 28)
ISBN: 978-94-6236-200-0 | eISBN: 978-90-8974-519-4
906 pp. | book: € 125.00 | $ 153.99 | £ 124.00
ebook: € 125.00 | $ 153.99 | £ 124.00

The Rationale of Publicity in the Law of Corporeal 
Movables and Claims
Meeting the Requirement of Publicity by Registration?
Jing Zhang
Series: E.M. Meijers Institute for Scientific Legal Research 
(vol. 366)
ISBN: 978-94-6236-210-9 | eISBN: 978-90-8974-583-5
584 pp.

Online Dispute Resolution: Theory and Practice
A Treatise on Technology and Dispute Resolution
Daniel Rainey, Ethan Katsh and Mohamed S. Abdel 
Wahab (Eds.)
ISBN: 978-94-6236-183-6 | eISBN: 978-90-8974-360-2
572 pp.

Economic value of the judiciary
A pilot study for five countries on volume, value 
and duration of large commercial cases
Caroline Costello, Wiggo Storhaug Larssen, Frans van 
Dijk, Silvia Giorgi, Lina Griskevic, Frank Egil Holm, Diogo 
Leitao Requenaequena, Eily Mathews, Nerijus Meilutis and 
Saskia Sicking
Series: Montaigne series (vol. 15)
ISBN: 978-94-6236-209-3 | eISBN: 978-90-8974-552-1
86 pp.

2021 Q3

Constitutions Compared (6th ed.)
An Introduction to Comparative Constitutional Law
Aalt Willem Heringa
ISBN: 978-94-6236-205-5
paperback
370 pp. | book: € 40.00 | $ 48.99 | £ 39.50

The Constitutional System of the United States
Guerino D’Ignazio
Series: Comparative Public Law Treatise
ISBN: 978-94-6236-211-6 | eISBN: 978-90-8974-586-6
312 pp.

The Transfer of Prisoners in the European Union
Challenges and Prospects in the Implementation 
of Framework Decision 2008/909/JHA
Stefano Montaldo (Ed.)
Series: Giappichelli co-publications
ISBN: 978-94-6236-997-9

Research Methods for Empirical Legal Studies: 
An Introduction
C.C.J.H. Bijleveld
ISBN: 978-94-6236-938-2
280 pp. | book:€ 31.00 | $ 37.99 | £ 30.50



43

Index
A Concise Introduction to International Law  29
A Critical Approach to Police Science  15
African Journal of International Criminal Justice 

(AJICJ)  36
Asset Freezing at the International Criminal Court 

and the United Nations Security Council  16
Atrocity Crimes, Atrocity Laws and Justice in 

Africa  11

Boom Basics Dutch Financial Supervision Act  29
Breaking the Bank?  26

Cases and Materials European Union Law  31
Cases and Materials International and European 

Union Law (2nd ed.)  30
Cases and Materials Public International Law  30
Civil Courts Coping with Covid-19  25
Concurrence in European Private Law  22
Confidentiality, Secrecy and Privilege in Corporate 

Insolvency and Bank Resolution  6
Constitutions Compared (6th ed.)  31, 42
Corporate Mediation Journal (CMJ)  36
Credit rating agency liability in Europe  7
Criminal defiance in Europe and beyond  16
Critical Essays on Human Rights Criticism  14
Cross-border Access to Electronic Evidence  17

Distressed Debt Trading  7
Drone Law and Policy  5
East European Yearbook on Human Rights 

(EEYHR)  37
Economic value of the judiciary  42
EELC updates  38
Environmental Procedural Rights in Africa  20
Erasmus Law Review (ELR)  37
EU Competition Law and the Digital Economy: 

Protecting Free and Fair Competition in an Age 
of Technological (R)evolution  21

European Employment Law Cases (EELC)  38
European Journal of Law Reform (EJLR)  39
European Union Law  32

Family Group Conference Research  27
Festschrift Resi Hacksteiner  6
Fighting Poverty and Violence  26
Foreign Takeover Bids in China and the 

Netherlands  8
Freedom of Expression under the Cameroonian 

Constitution and International Law  10

Hungarian Yearbook of International and European 
Law 2020  23

Hungarian Yearbook Online  23

IISL Proceedings Online  4
Insider Guarantees in Corporate Finance  8
International Air Transport Association (IATA)  3
International Journal of Online Dispute Resolution 

(IJODR)  39
International private law regulation applicable in 

Aruba, Curaçao, Sint Maarten and/or the BES 
islands 2020/2021  32

Japan in Space  5

Law Is Too Important to Leave to Lawyers  25
Legal Shape-shifting  12
Logic for Lawyers  33
Longer Than Life  13

Media Framing of Human Trafficking for Sexual 
Exploitation  17

National Courts and the Enforcement of EU Law: 
The Pivotal Role of National Courts in the EU 
Legal Order  21

Negotiating International Commercial 
Contracts  33

Notes from Isolation  18

Online Dispute Resolution: Theory and Practice  42

Perspectives of EU Pension Law to Facilitate Worker 
Mobility and Sustainability of Pensions  22

Politics of the Low Countries (PLC)  40
Populism and Democracy  13
Principles on Climate Obligations of Enterprises  19
Proceedings of the International Institute of Space 

Law 2019  4
Property Law Perspectives VII  9

Raising Moral Barriers  18
Recent Developments in Turkish Family Law  24
Reflections on Democracy in the European 

Union  27
Research Methods for Empirical Legal Studies: 

An Introduction  42



‘Sjef-Sache’  20
South Asian Constitutional Systems  14
Space Law: Basic Legal Documents  3

Terrorism and Counterterrorism after the 
Caliphate  19

The CISG Advisory Council Opinions  42
The Constitutional System of the United States  42
The Impact of Europeanization in Cyprus Contract 

Law and the Spill-Over to Matters of Civil 
Procedure  9

The International Journal of Restorative Justice 
(TIJRJ)  40

The International Legal Protection of Environmental 
Refugees  11

The Interplay Between Copyright Law and 
Libraries  24

The New EU Data Protection Regime: Setting 
Global Standards for the Right to Personal Data 
Protection  21

The Rationale of Publicity in the Law of Corporeal 
Movables and Claims  42

The Transfer of Prisoners in the European 
Union  42

Understanding Dutch Law  34

44



Ordering Information

Customers in USA/Canada
Independent Publishers Group
814 N. Franklin Street
Chicago, IL 60610, USA
Telephone: (800) 888-4741
Fax: (312) 33-7-5985 
Email: orders@ipgbook.com
www.ipgbook.com

Customers in UK/Ireland/Iceland/
Sweden/Denmark/Norway/Finland
Ingram Publisher Services UK
Airport Business Centre, 10 Thornbury Road,
Plymouth, PL6 7PP, UK
Telephone: +44 (0) 1752 202301
Fax: +44 (0) 1752 202331
ipsuk.orders@ingramcontent.com
distribution.nbni.co.uk

Customers in Asia (excl. China & Japan) 
STM Publishers Services
Tony, Poh Leong Wah
52 Choa Chu Kang North 6
#12-19 Yew Mei Green
Singapore 689575
Telephone: +65 96752581
Email: leongwah@singnet.com.sg 

Customers in Spain/Portugal
Iberian Book Services
Sector Islas 12, 1ºB
28760 Tres Cantos
Madrid (Spain)
Telephone: 918034918
International: (3491)8034918
Telefax: 918035936
Email: pprout@telefonica.net
www.iberianbookservices.com

Customers in China
European Chinese Publisher Promotion Center 
(ECPPC) / Inspirees 
Ciyunsi Beili 207(CapitaLand), Bld 1, 7-901
100025, Beijing, China
Customer service line: 4006 618 717
Fax: +86 (0)10 84467947
Email: ecppc@inspirees.com
www.inspirees.com

Customers in India
Aditya Books Pvt. Ltd. / 
Law Books Showroom (Noida)
Mr. C.D. Tewari
B-116, Sector 67, Gautam Budh Nagar
Noida – 201301
Uttar Pradesh, India
Telephone: 09810773223 /
91 0120 2484151
Fax.: 91 0120 2484150
Email: cdtewari@adityabooks.in
www.adityabooks.in

Customers in Japan
D.H. International Co., Ltd.
(DAI-ICHI HOKI Group)
Seiwa Bldg 7th, 3-25 Kanda-Jimbocho,
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Japan 101-0051
Telephone: 03 (5275) 3181
Fax.: 03 (5275) 3185
Email: support@kokusaishobo.co.jp
www.kokusaishobo.co.jp 

Satyam Books Pvt. Ltd.
2/13, Ansari Road, Darya Ganj
New Delhi – 110002, India
Telephone:  +91 011 23242686 / 

+91 011 23245698
Fax.: +91 011 23267131
Email:  customercare@satyambooks.net / 

satyambooks@hotmail.com
www.satyambooks.net

Eleven International Publishing, Marketing dept. 
P.O. Box 85576, 2508 CG The Hague, The Netherlands

Want to stay informed about our upcoming publications? 
Sign up now for our newsletter via: 

 
www.elevenpub.com | info@elevenpub.com



eleven international publishing
www.elevenpub.com




